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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Dresden porcelain table lamp with floral encrusted decoration supported by gallant and belle 37cm h x 14cm
diam. ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There are some chips to the roses

2 A Lalique Naiades pattern pin tray, the base etched R LALIQUE PARIS 10cm h x 10cm diam. £50-80

There is a small chip to the base

3 A Lalique Asters pattern plate, the base etched R LALIQUE, FRANCE to the centre, 18 cm diam £80-120

There are contact marks and scratches to the surface

4 A circular Lalique Oursins pattern dish, etched R LALIQUE FRANCE to the centre,  28cm diam ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

There are slight chips

6 A 1930's Carlton Ware ribbed jug "Night Oak" with printed mark no.794856, 36cm £70-90

7 A Georgian Bristol blue glass club shaped Hollands decanter and stopper and a ditto Rum 25cm £80-120

There is a chip to the hollands stopper and light chips to rum decanter stopper

8 Linda Taylor, a square Troika vase, base marked Troika Cornwall England LT, 9cm x 7cm x 7cm £40-60

9 A cylindrical Whitefriars clear glass bark effect vase 23cm x 10cm £90-120

10 A pair of late Dresden oval pierced porcelain baskets with floral decoration 3cm x 6cm x 5cm and a ditto
pierced porcelain jar and cover 6cm x 6cm £30-40

11 Two Royal Worcester figures Red Crest 2667 16cm and Canary 2665 16cm and 2 Crown Staffordshire figures
- Cardinal by J T Jones 13cm and a Macaw 20cm £30-50

The first item has a small chip to the beak

12 A 1930's Carlton Ware lustre sketching bird pattern vase 3819 decorated a kingfisher 22cm h ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

13 Four Coalport pastel burners - The Summer House 11cm,  Umbrella House 13cm, The Master's House 11cm
and Village Church 15cm £30-40

There are very minor chips to the flowers and leaves

14 A Royal Doulton figure - The Bride HN1600 22cm £80-100

The head has been professionally restored. There are several fine lines of crazing to her gown.

15 A Royal Copenhagen baluster vase decorated with flowers 5357 22cm, a ditto oviform vase decorated with
pansies 7097 13cm and a Bing and Grondahl decorated with seagulls 13cm £30-40

16 A Royal Worcester figure Chronos, 4 Goebel figures -  Nuthatch, Golden Oriole, Robin, Sparrow and a
Renaissance World Wildlife Fund figure of a badger £30-40

17 A 20th Century glass sculpture in the form of a dragon with a pearl in his mouth 25cm £20-30

The pearl is loose and the figure is chipped

18 An Edwardian plaster head and shoulders portrait bust of a whistling boy raised on a socle base, the reverse
incised 190, 48cm x 26cm £40-60

The head is F and R, there are chips in places
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21 A Nao figure of a lady standing beside a plinth with a ewer 35cm, ditto of a girl in a yellow dress 26cm, ditto
boy 27cm, goose 23cm, girl with hat 23cm, a seated ballerina 17cm and two boys 24cm £40-60

All of these figures are in excellent condition

22 A pair of Wedgwood blue Jasper medallions HM Queen Elizabeth II and HRH The Duke of Edinburgh 11cm x
8cm, boxed £30-40

23 A Lladro figure of a swan 20cm, a Nao figure of a goose 30cm, 1 other 15cm and an owl 17cm £30-40

The swan is in excellent condition with no chips or cracks.

24 A 17th Century style Quimper Ware tile decorated a head and shoulders portrait of a lady, the reverse marked
Grazia In Derato 10cm x 10cm (some chips to the rim) together with a ditto flask in the form of a book marked
Amitie 7cm x 6cm (slight chips) £30-40

25 A Swarovski figure of a standing dog 7cm and one other of a blowfish 4cm, boxed £30-40

The dog has a slight chips to ears

26 A Swarovski figure of a bird of prey 4cm and one other of a pig 3cm, boxed £30-40

27 A Swarovski figure of a seated frog 5cm and one other frog 3cm, boxed £24-34

The 2nd frog is damaged

28 A Swarovski figure of a mouse 4cm and other of a squirrel 4cm, boxed £30-40

29 A Swarovski figure of a butterfly 3cm and one other rabbit 4cm, boxed £30-40

30 A Swarovski figure group "The Duck Pond" with mother duck and 3 ducklings 4cm and a figure of a swan 5cm,
boxed £30-40

31 A Swarovski figure of a standing duckling (beak chipped) 4.5cm and one other of a seal 4cm, boxed £24-34

32 A Swarovski figure of a duck 4cm and one other of a penguin 3cm, boxed £30-40

33 A Swarovski figure of a snail 5cm (antenna f) and 3 model clams with pearls 4cm, 3cm and 2cm and a figure of
a whale 4cm - all unmarked and boxed £30-40

34 A Swarovski figure of a seated rabbit 3cm, a Swarovski style tortoise 5cm, ditto blowfish 4cm and an owl 4cm
£30-40

35 A Swarovski figure of a cat 3cm, a Crystal Reflections glass bottle stopper in the form of a seated dog, a glass
bottle of a pig and figure of a snowman on a sleigh (f) £24-34

36 Three Royal Doulton figures - Bo Peep, Wendy and Goody Two Shoes £30-40

37 A pair of "Meissen" porcelain figures of standing boy with lamb and girl with pigeon 16cm, the base with
stylised crossed swords mark £40-50

The figure of the boy has been restored to the hand

38 Four Lladro figures - Lolita,  Little Duck, Angel Thinking and a goose, all boxed apart from the goose £30-50

39 A Soviet Russian figure of a polar bear 23cm £30-40

40 A Lladro figure of a standing lady with parasol (parasol f) 25cm and one other Valencia a bonneted lady with
basket flowers 30cm £30-40

41 Seven Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern sherry glasses 10cm £30-50

These glasses are in good condition. They are 9.8cm high and have a diameter of 5.8cm

42 A Royal Doulton Reflections figure - A Winters Walk HN3052 £30-40

43 An Art Deco Shelley 2 handled vase decorated with moonlit boats 27cm £20-30

There are some minor scratches to this vase and some loss of gilding and minor crazing to the rim

44 A Poole Pottery Aegean waisted vase the base impressed Poole England 22cm together with a similar vase
15cm £30-40

45 A set of 8 Waterford Crystal glass tumblers designed by John Rocha £50-75

46 A set of 8 Waterford Crystal white wine glasses designed by John Rocha £50-75
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47 A set of 8 Waterford Crystal red wine glasses designed by John Rocha £50-75

48 A set of 8 Waterford Crystal champagne glasses designed by John Rocha £50-75

49 A pair of Adams The Pickwick Paper Series waisted vases with silver collars 13cm (1 with chip to base) and a
ditto twin handle vase 8cm £30-50

50 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal Kathleen pattern port glasses and 4 etched glass tumblers with faceted bases
£40-50

51 A pair of Continental "terracotta" figures of standing ladies 27cm £30-50

52 A Nao figure of a curtseying clown 19cm and other of a clown playing an accordion 21cm and a Nao figure
group of cranes 27cm £30-40

53 A Royal Brierley Art Glass baluster vase 17cm, boxed £30-40

54 A Victorian Bohemian red and gold overlay trumpet shaped glass vase 36cm £40-60

There is some rubbing to the gold overlay

55 A Nao figure of a bonnetted lady 30cm, Nao figure group of geese 12cm and a Beswick figure of a seated
white cat 21cm (chip to ear) £26-36

56 A Nao figure of a polar bear and cub, ditto panda 15cm and one other of an elephant 21cm £40-50

57 A Herend Hvngary porcelain teapot "Schoffer Kaiolyue" 15cm £30-40

The rose to the finial is chipped

58 A Grimwades Old Bill plate - Well if you know of a better 'ole go to it 25cm £30-40

59 A Waterford Crystal club shaped panel cut decanter together with 2 matching champagne flutes, 2 wine
glasses and 2 sherry glasses £50-75

60 A Nao figure of a seated ballerina 18cm, ditto group of 2 puppies 12cm and 1 other seated dog 17cm £30-40

61 20 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern sherry glasses 11cm £70-90

One of these glasses has a tiny nibble to the rim. The rest are in good condition. The glasses are 10.8cm high
and have a diameter of 5cm.

62 A Nao figure of an infant in cradle 11cm, ditto baby girl with dummy 10cm and 2 figures of seated infants with
plate and spoon 9cm £40-60

63 A Royal Brierley Art Glass baluster vase with waisted neck 16cm £30-50

64 Five Wade pottery Natwest piggy banks £30-40

65 Six Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern sherry glasses 10cm £30-50

All of these glasses are in good condition. The glasses are 10cm high and have a diameter of 5.5cm

66 4 Nao figures of children -standing boy stretching, boy with football, boy with telephone teddybear and boy with
teddy bear £30-40

67 Victor Prim, a globular shaped green glazed Art Pottery vase signed and dated '63, 20cm, a blue ribbed glazed
Art Pottery vase 20cm base incised an anchor, a brown glazed club shaped Art Pottery vase the base incised
RF 23cm £40-60

68 A Nao figure group of flying cranes 10cm and a pair of Nao figures of children in armchairs £30-40

69 A Royal Brierley Art Glass deep bowl 18cm, boxed £30-40

70 4 Nao figures - child 19cm, child reading with a dog 10cm and 2 rabbits 10cm £30-40

71 A Royal Brierley Art Glass oviform vase with waisted neck 22cm, boxed £30-50

72 A 19th Century blue and overlay glass lustre hung lozenges 20cm h x 13cm £50-75

73 A plaster head and shoulders portrait bust of a child 25cm raised on a square base 8cm x 8cm and an Art
Nouveau style continental vase decorated a lady by a tree stump the base incised 3931 36cm £40-60

74 A purple Art Glass shaped 3 handled vase of organic form 29cm £40-60

75 A Nao figure of a seated bonnetted lady 25cm together with a Spanish figure of a dove £24-34
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76 An Art Deco Carlton Ware green glazed boat shaped dish with floral decoration 26cm, a Decoro pottery vase
with floral decoration, a Beswick vase with floral decoration and a Wade Heath vase £26-36

77 4 Nao figures - ballerina 23cm, standing girl with puppy 20cm, boy 20cm and a ballerina 18cm £30-40

78 A Masons Mandalay red patterned club shaped vase 30cm and an Edwardian circular pottery bowl with plated
mount 20cm £30-40

79 3 Nao figures - kneeling girl gardener with wheelbarrow 17cm (f and r), gentleman golfer 24cm and girl hiker
19cm £30-40

80 A Foley faience jardiniere decorated with stylised birds 19cm £30-40

81 A B and J Saxton, Warrington Lincs, Art Pottery vase 18cm, a Chinese style Art Pottery vase 25cm and a
circular brown glazed Art Pottery bowl 26cm (chip to rim) £30-50

82 A pair of "Wedgwood" pink Jasperware plaques decorated classical figures 11cm x 25cm £40-60

83 5 Nao figures - First Confirmation 23cm, standing girl 21cm, standing girl with teddy bear 20cm, girl with lion
24cm and girl with puppy 22cm £30-50

84 A Shelley ironstone style Lake Foley jug 7622 13cm, a similar (chipped), an octagonal bowl, a pair of vases
and 2 other vases £20-30

The octagonal bowl is scratched

85 Five Nao figures - standing girl with dog 23cm, boy and girl seated on a bench in conversation 15cm, boy
reading with puppy 19cm and 2 seated apes 8cm £30-50

86 A purple Whitefriars style bubble glass trumpet shaped vase 19cm, a circular cut glass fruit bowl 20cm, an Art
Deco amber pressed glass bowl 27cm (chips to rim) £30-40

87 A Chinese Tang style slip glazed figure of a camel raised on a rectangular base 70cm £30-50

88 A 9 piece Spode white and gilt banded dinner service comprising oval meat plate 35cm, oval meat plate 33cm,
4 oval meat plates 28cm, twin handled platter 34cm, 2 twin handled tureens (1 cover missing) and 2
Wedgwood gold Chelsea pattern tureens (1 cover missing) 24cm £30-40

89 A 1930's Mignon 4 piece jug and bowl set comprising wash bowl 37cm, jug 28cm, chamber pot soap dish and
cover £30-50

90 8 Nao figures - 2 polar bear cubs 8cm and 6cm, cupid 7cm, 2 puppies in basket 7cm, 2 chicks 5cm, infant with
bowl and spoon 12cm, goose 10cm, group of geese 11cm £30-40

91 A Lladro matt finished portrait bust of a bonnetted girl 31cm £40-60

92 A Lladro figure of a standing girl 18cm, a Swarovski figure of a bear 2.5cm (chip to body), ditto mouse 4cm
£30-40

93 Two Royal Doulton figures - Babie HN1679 and Rose HN2123 £30-40

94 Two Doulton Burslem Flo Bleu pattern pinched and waisted jugs 22cm and 19cm £30-40

There is some rubbing to the gilding

95 An impressive pair of blue glass decanters in the form of standing birds with silver plated mounts 37cm
£250-300

96 A pair of Sevres style pink porcelain twin handled urn and covers with gilt metal mounts 54cm £250-300

97 A 1930's 33 piece Shelley Eve pattern, shaped dinner service, comprising 6 twin handled soup bowls and 6
saucers, 6 dinner plates, 6 breakfast plates, 7 tea plates,  tea cup and saucer £50-75

1 side plate is cracked and there are contact mark to all the plates,  1 soup bowl is cracked and has a minor
chip
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98 A 70 piece Royal Albert Val D'or pattern dinner service comprising 4 circular twin handled tureens and covers,
oval meat plate, 12 dinner plates, 11 side plates, 5 tea plates marked Merry Christmas, 6 plain tea plates, 12
pudding bowl, 2 sauce boats and stands, 2 pepper pots, coffee pot, cream jug and sugar bowl, 6 saucers, 4
cups £50-75

There are light contact marks and minor rubbing to the gilding

99 A 27 piece Susie Cooper Apple Gay C2018 coffee/tea service comprising coffee pot, sugar bowl, 2 cream
jugs, bread plate, 8 tea plates, 6 saucers, 8 cups £30-40

1 cup is cracked

100 A 15 piece 19th Century dessert service comprising 2 large comports, 3 squat comports and 10 dessert plates
with green and gilt banding and floral decoration to the centre, the base with impressed hand mark £40-60

Both large comports damaged and 1 squat comport damaged

101 A 110 piece Royal Albert Val D'or pattern dinner service comprising oval meat plate (2nd), sauce boat and
stand (2nd), 13 dinner plates (all 2nds), 12 side plates (all 2nds), 11 tea plates (3 2nds), 8 soup bowls (5
2nds), 10 pudding bowls (2 2nds), 2 twin handled soup bowls, 3 butter dishes, 7 coffee cups (all 2nds), 9
saucers (all 2nds), coffee pot (2nd), cream jug, lidded sugar bowl (2nd), pepper pot, milk jug and sugar bowl
(both 2nds), 13 tea cups (1 2nd) and  12 saucers £50-75

1 butter dish is chipped and there is rubbing to the gilding

102 A Victorian Rockingham style pink glazed porcelain potpourri with floral panels 34cm £40-60

There is an old repair and cracked in places

103 A Victorian Brown and Mackay 20 piece dessert service comprising tall comport, 4 squat comports and 15
plates with gilt and red banding and floral painted panels to the centre £40-60

104 An Edwardian Copeland dessert service, the turquoise ground with gilt decoration and landscape views
comprising 6 plates and a tazza £30-50

The gilding is rubbed on al litems

105 A 20th Century Satsuma figure of a lady holding a pail 31cm, a ditto of a lady 27cm and a figure of a beggar
17cm £30-40

106 A near pair of 18th Century style Chinese blue and white vases with stylised dragon handles decorated with
scrolling flowers 58cm and 59.5cm £300-400

107 A 19th Century rose quartz carving of Guan Yin and an attendant mounted on a gilt wooden base converted to
electricity with 2 carved amethyst light pulls 53cm ( photo centre pages ) £350-400

108 A Japanese shallow dish with border of flowers enclosing flowers beside a pond 19cm, a baluster prunus vase
20cm, an over decorated ginger jar and cover, a Roman oil lamp and miniature clay portrait bust £30-40

The 2nd, 3rd and 4th items are damaged

109 A Chinese spherical brush pot decorated with exotic birds amongst trees 6cm together with 6 Chinese famille
rose plates decorated with flowers 14cm £40-60

110 A Chinese oviform vase decorated with birds amongst a flowering peony tree with 6 character mark to the
base and script to the body 27cm £50-70

111 A Chinese blue and white cylindrical vase decorated with figures holding giant vases on a field of flowers and
birds with 4 character mark to the base 25cm £80-100

There is a star crack to the base

112 A late 19th Century Chinese blanc de chine pillow, the shaped scroll top supported by cavorting children
beneath trees 13cm £30-50

This lot is in good condition. It is not marked
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113 A pair of famille rose tapered baluster vases decorated with panels of figures and insects 8cm £30-40

1 has a chipped lip

114 A Sung style slip glazed bowl 9cm £45-55

115 An 18th Century style Chinese famille rose flared neck bowl decorated with a band of flowers, the base with a
6 character mark 13cm £30-40

116 A Chinese octagonal tan glazed vase with elongated tapered neck 23cm £50-75

117 A pair of early 20th Century Satsuma oviform vases decorated with a field of flowers, signature to base 18.5cm
£50-75

118 A Chinese Celadon crackle glazed circular shallow bowl raised on 3 scroll feet 15.5cm £50-70

1 foot is chipped
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

151 John Watts, Sheffield, an American Civil war bowie knife with 15.5cm blade, chequered grip and leather
scabbard £150-200

152 J Mowell and Sons Ltd, a durk with 9cm blade marked Skean-dhu complete with leather scabbard £50-70

153 Thomas Turner and Company of Sheffield, a First World War 3 bladed jack knife with marlin spike, blade and
tin opener marked Encore T Turner and Co. £40-60

154 Harrison, a folding knife with marlin spike, the grip marked CHA Poyner £40-60

155 A Saynar Cooke and Ridal folding pruning knife, the blade marked Saynor and with stag horn grip £40-60

156 A Mercator lock knife, the blade marked Mercator fitted a tin opener and corkscrew £40-60

157 A Wade Butcher military issue jack knife with blade, tin opener and marlin spike together with a Richards
military issue jack knife dated 1943 £50-75

158 Giant Scarperia, an Italian folding hunting knife with wooden grip, the 8cm blade marked Vincenzo Pisatelj the
end with a 12 bore and 16 bore cartridge extractor £40-60

159 A 19th Century pruning knife with 7cm blade and mahogany grip £30-50

160 George Wostenholm, an army electricians knife, the blade marked 1XL George Wostenholm Sheffield
England, the grip inscribed with someones name £40-60

161 Ibberson, a two bladed folding advertising pen knife marked Crittle together with 2 French pocket knives with
7cm blades marked Opinel £30-50

162 Two Belgian folding military style jack knives with blade, tin opener and marlin spike, the blades marked A.B.L
1951 Colin Winand £40-60

163 Helle, a Norwegian skinning knife, the 7cm blade marked Sogndal Sparebank complete with leather scabbard
£30-50

164 A rectangular 19th Century snuff box with hinged lid containing 2 square carved ivory dice and 10 gaming dice
£24-34

165 A Victorian square Tunbridge Ware stamp box, the lid decorated a stamp 2cm x 4cm x 3.5cm, a Victorian
Tunbridge Ware card case the lid decorated a penny black 2cm x 3.5cm x 4cm, a Victorian Tunbridge Ware
card case 8.5cm x 5.5cm x 1cm and a ditto letter opener 23cm x 2cm £60-80

166 A cold painted bronze figure of a standing lion, the base with urn mark and letter B to the centre 6cm x 8cm
£50-75

167 A cold painted bronze figure of a walking tiger 5cm x 10cm £50-75

168 A Victorian gilt metal casket to commemorate Queen Victoria's Diamond Jubilee marked 1837-1897, the body
cast images of empire and industry 7cm x 5cm x 7cm complete with key £40-60

169 An 18th/19th Century circular lacquered jar and cover the lid decorated a figure of a bearded gentleman 2cm x
9cm £30-40

There are severe chips and sections missing from the base

170 A pair of Edwardian Art Nouveau polished brass piano candle sconces complete with brackets 20cm £30-40
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171 A 19th Century Japanese 4 section lacquered Inro decorated arrows 6cm x 1cm x 1.5cm £60-80

There is a mother of pearl arrowhead missing and a small section of damage to the decoration near the shaft
of the other arrow. There are some small chips around the string holes. The lot is otherwise generally in good
condition.  The lot probably dates from around 1900. It is not signed

172 A cold painted spelter table lighter in the form of a race horse with jockey up, complete with striker 14cm x
17cm x 8cm £30-50

Some paint loss in places

173 An Edwardian Art Nouveau pierced brass twin handled standish, the centre with cut glass inkwell with brass
lid, the interior marked PCM 158180 5cm x 22cm x 11cm £40-60

174 A pair of Edwardian triple optic field glass marked Theatre, Field Marine by Lemaire, France, the adjusting
wheel to the side decorated a bee and marked 3349 complete with leather carrying case £30-50

There is a slight dent to the right hand eye piece and a split to the side of the case

175 A West Indian AA radiator badge marked W33025 (missing screw) £24-34

176 A chrome and enamel Owner Driver's Club badge, the reverse marked 4680 £40-60

177 A chrome AA radiator badge number 762906, an AA beehive badge no.14938Y, an Institute of Advanced
Motorists badge no.55803 £30-50

178 A chrome radiator badge in the form of a race horses head mounted a racing plate £30-40

179 A De Beers International Diamonds peak stand micro X 50 boxed, a De Beers advertising lighter set rough
diamond in blue ground and a Royal Prince self filling fountain pen £30-40

180 A moorish style inlaid musical cigarette box 9cm x 17cm x 13cm, a black and white photograph of Shackleton's
1922 Expedition "Football while Endurance is ice bound" 16cm x 21cm, 2 teak spill holders formed from teak of
HMS Ganges and HMS Iron Duke, a cylindrical jar and cover decorated a George V coin and a circular white
metal jar and cover £30-40

181 A carved wooden figure of a seated lady the base marked R Flint 15cm x 9cm together with a fretwork and
inlaid Sorrento souvenir document case with fitted interior marked notes diverse, letters di risposta, letters a
rispondere 25cm x 19cm (slight damage to the back) £40-60

182 A Midas camera-projector F2.5 complete with instructions boxed, together with an Ikon TA camera the lens
marked Zeiss Ikon Compur-rapid £30-40

183 A pocket barometer with silvered dial contained in a gilt metal case complete with original outer case £50-75

184 After Auguste Romeau (1834-1917), a bronze figure "The Water Carrier" 23cm h ( photo centre pages )
£100-120

185 10 bottles of 20cl Bas-Armagnac, Francis Darroze - 2 x 1973, 2 x 1975, 1 x 1978, 2 x 1980 1x 1982 and 2 x
1985 £60-90

186 A 70cl bottle of Remy Martin fine champagne cognac V.S.O.P. boxed £50-70

187 A 70cl bottle of Remy Martin fine champagne cognac V.S.O.P. boxed £50-75

188 A 70cl bottle of Loussac En Armagnac 18 Ans £40-60

189 A 70cl bottle of Bas-Armagnac Francis Darroze 1976, boxed £50-75

190 A 70cl bottle of Vieil Armagnac V.S.O.P £30-40

191 A 70cl bottle of G Fransac XO Grand Champagne Cognac boxed £40-60

192 A 70cl bottle of Remy Martin Napoleon Extra Old Fine Champagne Cognac together with a 700ml bottle of
Janneau Grand Almanac £40-60

193 3 bottles of 70cl Comte de Lauvia V.S.O.P. Superior Armagnac £40-60

194 A 70cl bottle of Carlos I Solera Gran Reserva brandy De Jerez boxed and a 70cl bottle of Samalens Bas-
Armagnac V.S.O.P. 8 ans d'age £40-60
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195 A 70cl bottle of Rothschilds V.S.O.P. Extra Fine French brandy, a 70cl bottle of Grand Napoleon French
brandy and a 70cl Christian Brothers bottle of brandy £50-75

196 A bottle of 1967 Chateau Loumede and a bottle of 1987 Chateau Haut Chaigneau £30-40

197 A bottle of Bols Golden liqueur and a bottle of Crema Cacao £20-30

198 2 AA beehive radiator badges no.0911842 and 4E80569 £30-40

199 A Rolls Royce Spirit of Ecstasy car mascot £40-60

200 Cobo, a pair of artists proof silvered bronzed stylised standing figures, the reverse marked AP1/4 and AP2/4
£50-75

201 A circular pewter plaque decorated a portrait bust of Mrs Fitzherbert, contained in an ebonised socle frame
15cm diam. £30-50

Signs of old but treated worm to the frame and some dents to the base of the plaque

202 A Chinese lacquered 4 fold table screen decorated birds amidst branches 38cm x 54cm when open x 13cm
when closed £100-150

203 A collection of approx. 140 19th Century seal impressions together with a circular embossed metal plaque
depicting an interior scene (f) in a gilt frame ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

204 14 various hardstone eggs contained in an oval basket £40-50

205 A Victorian rectangular Tunbridge Ware box with hinged lid and floral decoration, having a papered interior
6cm x 25cm x 9cm together with a maple and Tunbridge Ware trinket box with hinged lid 8cm x 22cm x 17cm
(section of veneer is missing to the top left hand edge) £60-80

206 A Dinky Toys, Thunderbirds, Lady Penelope's FAB 1, no.100, unboxed £30-40

The missile and exhaust are missing, light damage to paintwork

207 Three Dinky Toy model racing cars - no.240 Cooper racing car, no.241 Lotus, no.243 BRM racing car, a
Lesney model racing car no.90, a Soledo Ferrari F1 racing car £40-50

208 A Triang M703 model of RMS Queen Mary, ditto M702 RMS Queen Elizabeth, ditto M704 SS United States,
ditto M705 RMS Aquitania, M709 RMS Ivernia, a lead model of the liner Seessan, 4 lead models of
dreadnoughts £30-40

209 A Corgi Toys gift set No.40 Avengers boxed with tray comprising red Bentley with silvered wheels and white
Lotus Elan S2, complete with figures of John Steel and Emma Peel and 3 black umbrellas £200-250

The main box is good condition with small tears to the corner of the flaps and a little warping.   The Elan has
chipping to the rear and front bumper and sporadic minor body chips. The Elan is missing it's windscreen.  The
Bentley appears in very good condition with only paint loss to the coppering of the exhaust pipe underneath. 
The card display tray has a dark brown stain approximately 3cm wide in the bottom right starting from the O in
Lotus to the end and underneath. There is a minor tear to the front right wheel slot in the card.   There is an
area of chipping to the top of John Peel's Bowler. The Emma Peel figure has a small chip on her right shoulder

210 A Corgi Major IIII Massey Ferguson 780 combine harvester model, boxed £40-60

The box is dented and there is some light water damage to the box

211 A Corgi 269 James Bond Lotus Elise model car boxed, together with a Corgi Toys 650 British Airways
Concorde boxed (slight damage to the end of the box) £50-75

212 A Corgi Toys 170 John Woolfe dragster model, a Corgi 470 Disneyland bus and a Corgi 41 1902 state landau
£30-50
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213 A Matchbox 7514 petrol tanker model boxed, a Matchbox 7537 Matra Rancho boxed, a Matchbox 7537 skip
truck boxed (ends damaged), a Matchbox MB38 Ford Model A van, a 
Matchbox MB18 Fire Engine boxed  and a MB43 Rangier locomotive boxed (box damaged), a 
Matchbox 75 1977 Silver Jubilee bus, Matchbox Superking model racing car, a Husky Studebaker Wagonaire
£30-50

214 A 1960's Horikawa Japanese battery operated fighting robot, boxed. The robot is dark grey  lithographed tin
plate, height 28cm £100-150

The box colours are good though it is worn an torn in places. The box comes with some of the original packing
card. The robot is in very good condition and appears to work with batteries by walking, head gears turning,
antenna moving and gun swivels and lights up red.

215 A lead guardsman, 1 other (f), ditto cowboy, a lead figure of a cavalryman and 4 other lead figures £20-30

216 A Chinese O gauge, plastic battery operated locomotive, 2 OO gauge clockwork locomotives and a small
collection of rails etc £20-30

217 A Steiff figure of a giraffe 25cm, ditto rabbit 23cm and a ditto walking elephant 10cm £40-60

218 J D Turner, Tommy Atkins, a set of 6 First World War hand painted figures of highlanders £30-40

219 A Victorian Armand Marseille porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth with teeth, the shoulders
incised 370A.M.ODep Armand Marseille Made in Germany £30-50

The doll is missing both arms and there is thinning to hair at the back. The eyes are missing eyelashes and
there is paint loss on the face.

220 A Corgi Toys The Aviation Archive limited edition model "Defenders of Malta" boxed, ditto "Fighting Machines"
and 4 Aviation Archive models £30-50

221 24 Rio model vintage cars, 26 Hachette limited edition model cars and 14 Oxford diecast model cars £30-40

222 3 Burago model racing cars together with 2 Sun Star model Bedford motor coaches and 2 OC model motor
coaches boxed £30-50

223 20 Exclusive first edition model motor coaches and omnibuses, 4 Corgi limited edition 999 model fire engine
and ambulances £30-50

224 A Corgi Toys limited edition Eddie Stobart 30th Anniversary set, ditto The Eddie Stobart Story and 17 other
various Eddie Stobart model vehicles £60-80

225 7 Vanguard model cars, 2 Corgi commercial vehicles boxed, 2 Corgi Jaguar racing E types boxed and 4
Texico breakdown lorries £30-50

226 Two Hornby O gauge type 40 clockwork tank engines - playworn, ditto buffers and a Hornby tinplate station
central section (ramps missing) £30-40

227 16 editions of Airfix magazine October to December '66, January and May '67, May '68, May and June '69,
November and December '74, January to June '1975 together with 3 Airfix model kits boxed, a Tamiya model
boxed £30-40

228 4 Boyds teddy bears, a Deans teddy bear and 3 others £30-40

229 A Victorian style painted wooden box in the form of a cottage 21cm x 25cm x 14cm £100-130

230 A Harrods yellow teddy bear 45cm, 1 other 22cm, a Merrythought figure of a squirrel, a Liberty's teddy bear, a
Ty bear, Ty black bear, a koala bear and 1 other bear £30-50

231 A metal scratch built model of a lorry, the back fitted a crane 23cm h x 58cm l x 20cm w (1 wheel missing)
£50-75

232 Bussey's, a set of 8 bowling woods and 2 jacks contained in a pine carrying case £50-75

233 A Victorian pink opaque glass oil lamp reservoir raised on an embossed brass base together with an
associated shade £30-50
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234 A pair of 1930's Cornish serpentine candlesticks 22cm x 11cm, a ditto waisted vase 12cm x 5cm £30-40

235 After the antique, a Greek figure of a standing gentleman raised on a circular base 30cm (2nd finger left hand
is missing) £50-75

236 A pair of 18th Century brass candlesticks on shaped bases 16cm, an Eastern brass tea kettle and stand (some
dents burner missing), a brass figure of a walking stag on an oval vase 11cm (antlers bent), an Indian carved
and pierced figure of an elephant 6cm x 9cm, pair of carved hardstone figures of elephants 9cm and a carved
hippopotamus £24-34

237 A Wedgwood mortar and pestle 9cm x 15cm (chip to rim), one other mortar and pestle 8cm x 13cm and one
other 7cm x 10cm £30-40

238 A pair of Continental veined marble urns and covers with gilt ormolu mounts, raised on square bases 31cm x
8cm x 7cm £40-60

239 A gilt metal candlestick in the form of a cherub raised on a rococo style base 24cm x 11cm x 11cm £24-34

There is a dent to the side of the sconce

240 A polished gilt bronze figure of an embracing couple raised on a rectangular black marble base 24cm x 22cm x
11cm - indistinctly signed to the reverse and numbered 3/6 ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

240a A military issue compass marked Aft 6B/1671 £30-40

240b M.D.S Ltd London, a marching compass contained in a light brown carrying case £40-50

240c A pair of chrome and mother of pearl opera glasses £30-40

240d A Sooty style teddy bear 21cm and a yellow teddy bear with articulated limbs 32cm £30-40

240e A yellow teddy bear with articulated limbs 71cm £40-60

One ear missing

240f A Venetian style hexagonal wrought iron and bevelled glass hanging hall lantern 96cm x 32cm ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

240g A piesel walking stick with corn handle, a walking stick with bone handle and 1 other £40-50

240h 39 ABC Super Man In The Jungle trade cards £40-60

240j A complete set of ABC Men From Uncle Cards together with 3 other sets - 1 missing no.11, 1 missing no.55
and 1 missing no.54, together with other ABC trade cards including The Legend of Custer, Civil War News,
Man on Moon (yellow logo to rear) £40-60

240k A set of 42 ABC bubble gum trade cards - Man On The Moon and a ditto set of 28, a set of ABC cards - Battle
of Britain missing no.28 and other trade cards including battle cards - Outer Limits, You'll Die Laughing and
Happy Howlers £40-60

240l Various black and white Thunderbird trade cards and tea cards together with Moonshot, a set of 55 ABC Land
of Giants cards and 5 Captain Scarlet badges £50-75

240m A collection of trade cards including Krazy Kreatures, Famous Last Words of The Monkeys, Planet of The
Apes and Top of The Pops Stars £40-60

240n A collection of trade cards £30-50

240p A collection of trade cards £30-50

240q Two World Cup Willie badges, a Stanley Matthews badge and a small collection of ABC trade cards, together
with a 1970 World Cup Soccer Stars picture card album £24-34

240r A Weetabix stereoscopic viewer and various cards, 7 albums of tea cards, various playing cards and 16
humorous posters £24-34

240s Forty Batman bubble gum trade cards £30-50

240t A 19th Century circular brass tea table with wavy border, raised on outswept supports 44cm x 49cm £30-50

240u Twenty eight, 1950's and 60's editions of Fans Star library contained in a ring binder £40-60
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240v A 19th Century gilt metal adjustable oil lamp stand converted to an electric table lamp, raised on outswept
supports (reservoir missing) 134cm x 54cm diam. £75-120

240w Four 1960's Waddington's board games - Campaign stock no.417, Battle of The Little Bighorn 1964, Camelot -
battle game of knights and men and Spy Ring 1965 together with a Waddington's Business Game stock
no.412 £50-80

240x A French metronome £30-40

241 A miner's safety lamp "The Protectors Lamp" type SL no.231 £40-60

242 A bronzed figure of St George slaying the dragon 27cm x 26cm x 13cm £30-40

243 A carved lime wood sculpture of 2 horses heads 25cm x 40cm x 11cm £40-60

244 A veined marble and gilt metal table centrepiece decorated a rearing serpent, raised on hoof feet the base
marked Guivrerie St Cloi 30cm h x 20cm x 20cm £100-150

245 A Victorian gallon harvest measure 30cm h x 30cm diam. (some dents and hole) together with a circular
Benares brass charger, ditto squat shaped vase and a copper pail with swing handle £30-40

246 An early 19th Century manual sewing machine complete with carrying case £50-75

Some rust in places

247 A miners safety lamp with blue glass panel to the centre (some dents and has been hammerwrited) £30-40

248 An Art Deco brass tea gong supported by a figure of a standing naked lady 18cm x 24cm £30-40

249 A 19th Century spelter figure of a seated gentleman blacksmith £40-60

250 A Brunsviga Nova 13 mechanical calculator, numbered 210614 £40-60

Some rust in places

251 A Victorian cast iron doorstop in the form of a spreading swag 22cm x 17cm x 7cm £30-50

252 Jesus College Oxford, James Dixon and Sons, a lidded pewter tankard engraved Jesus College Scratch Fours
1864 £30-40

253 A 19th Century Persian engraved and waisted copper and brass jug 30cm £40-60

254 A metal scratch built mechanical model of a beam engine 26cm x 50cm x 14cm ( photo centre pages ) £70-90

255 A pair of polished quartz geodite bookends 13cm x 10cm x 8cm £50-75

256 A Protectograph cheque writer no.572642 by Aisby & Company £40-60

257 Thomas and Williams, a miners safety lamp "The Aberder" no.1758 £30-40

258 A spelter figure of a standing classical lady raised on a socle base, converted for use as a lamp 52cm h £40-60

There is a hole drilled to the base and a fitting to the shoulder

259 A hunting crop with stag horn handle £26-36

260 A Farlows 4 1/2" black japanned cast box with cream interior and 1 other £30-50

261 A Victorian brass 4" salmon fishing reel with turned wooden handle £60-80

262 A Hardy Bros. 1920's fly box with 15 compartments (some light rust) £30-50

263 Two Hardy Bros. cardboard fly fishing boxes containing a collection of flies, a Farlows ditto and an Alcock
metal ditto £30-50

264 11 unused vintage rod seat fittings - springs, screw and lock type £24-34

265 A Wheatley metal fishing fly box, an Okuma fly box, a Hardly fly box and 1 other fly box £30-40

266 An Ogden Smith 1920's combination fishing fly box with 10 compartments and 1 other fly box £30-40

267 An Army & Navy 1920's black Japanned trout fishing fly box with a selection of flies £40-60

268 The Little Kraka alloy centre pin fishing reel and 3 wooden centre pin reels £30-40

269 A Farlows style vintage fishing line winder £30-40

270 2 wooden fishing fly boxes and contents of approx. 200 flies, an Alcock Aqua spiders fly £30-40
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271 A brass centre pin fishing reel 2", a brass alloy centre pin reel 2.5", an Intrepid centre pin reel 3", 2 wooden
star back centre pin reels 4" and 3 1/2" and an Alcock black bakelite centre pin reel 5" £30-50

272 A J.R.C tube bag containing a collection of approx. 100 coarse fishing floats £30-50

273 A large collection of vintage fishing lures including Hardy Abu, Bruce and Walker etc, contained in a leather
roll, 4 plastic lure boxes £40-60

274 A collection of mixed fishing weights £26-36

275 A cantilever box containing a collection of fishing lures and mustad treble hooks, some wooden and others
£26-36

276 27 prawn bait fishing mounts by Hardy Bros and others £30-50

277 2 Edwardian trout fishing landing nets £30-40

278 A Westley Richards 1920's  8' split cane trout fishing rod with agate rings to tip and butt £30-50

279 A Walker Bampton 2 piece 6'6" brook trout fishing rod with 2 piece nickel silver fittings, circa 1930 £30-40

280 A Victorian 15' salmon fly fishing rod with brass fittings and extra large rod button, circa 1890 £30-50

281 A Victorian 13' three piece salmon fishing rod with ceramic eyes and agate tip eye and leather bound handle,
circa 1900 £26-36

282 A 3 piece split cane trout fly fishing rod with 2 tips and brass reel fittings circa 1910 together with a Milwards
split cane 3 piece fly rod £30-50

283 A vintage bamboo 3'6" fishing rod tube with leather cap £30-50

284 An Ogden Smith vintage alloy fishing rod tube £30-50

285 A Sharpes of Aberdeen "The Aberdeen" 10'6" split cane fly fishing rod (line weight 7) in correct bag £30-50

286 A Sharpes of Aberdeen "The Salmon Spinning" 9'3" impregnated split cane fishing rod with ferrule stopper,
contained in a Milbo cloth bag £30-50

287 A Hardy Glaskona 3 piece "The Trout" fly fishing rod in original bag £26-36

290 A vintage 2 piece cane boat fishing rod with ceramic eyes £24-34

291 An Edgar Sealy 13' match rod contained in original bag £24-34

292 Rudge, a 13' salmon fishing rod in cloth bag £24-34

293 An Apollo Tapper Flash 14' match fishing rod with detachable butt, in original maker's bag £24-34

There is some corrosion to the aluminium rings and butt on the handle, some light scratches and small chips to
the paint work on the body and the bag is heavily worn and has several holes.

295 A Tank Aerial 13' match fishing rod in green bag, together with a 2 piece vintage 9' swing tip fishing rod £24-34

296 A Hardy 5 piece fishing rod butt marked Hardy W Flight £30-50

297 A 19th Century brass and mahogany centre pin fishing reel 4", a Forecaster CT-63 centre pin reel 4", an
Allcock The Conquest centre pin reel 3", Allcock Aerial brown bakelite fishing reel, a Shakespeare 2755 centre
pin fishing reel, a Leeda Rimfly concept 375 centre pin reel, 1 other and a spare spool £30-50

298 An Abu Ambassadeur 6500-C3 fishing reel, an Abu Ambassadeur 5000 fishing reel, an Abu Ambassadeur
6500-C3 fishing reel boxed together with a Millionaire Tournament fishing reel £40-60

299 Izaak Walton "The Compleat Angler" edited by John Major and published by C H Nimmo and Bain 14 King
William Street, Strand, 1883, half leather bound £40-60

300 A 1920/30's Boots first aid tin containing a collection of various dressings etc 13cm x 27cm x 17cm £30-40

301 A Victorian gilt metal adjustable book rest, the centre decorated a portrait of Queen Victoria marked T and T,
raised on bun feet (f) 24cm, 2 brass spoon warmers in the form of fish 7cm, a brass weight in the form of a
dolphin 9cm £30-40
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302 A muzzle loading percussion rifle, the lock marked NO3 1866 (crack to the butt) together with an associated
socket bayonet ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

303 An Edward VII Royal Artillery officers sword with scabbard £40-60

The blade and hilt are rusted, the scabbard is corroded

304 An Astor 33 film projector together with 3 Pathescope 9.5mm films -  Drama documentary,  2 Mickey Mouse
and a Warner Bros. Sylvester 8mm film £30-40

305 A T.G. Co Ltd Military issue marching compass Mk 1 £30-40

306 A Staunton pattern chess set £40-60

Slight chip to foot of black bishop, black kings crown cross is missing, black bishops finial is missing, 1 black
pawn damaged to collar, the white queen's finial is missing, slight chip to top of 1 of the white castles

307 A Chinese archaistic 3 legged bronze Jue wine vessel 18cm x 5cm £50-75

308 An Arabic style erotic bronze in the form of a tower and 2 figures to the side, curtain to reveal a standing naked
lady 26cm h x 7 cm diam. £250-300

309 A gilt bronze figure of a stylised horse the base marked 6/10 and indistinctly signed £40-60

310 A 19th Century horn snuff box with hinged lid 3cm x 9cm x 4cm, a rectangular ivory pin cushion 1cm x 4cm x
3cm, a carved wooden figure of a deity, a silver mounted and snake skin purse, a Burmese carved hardwood
card case £30-50

311 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany artists box fitted a pallet and trays 5cm x 26cm x 17cm together with a
small collection of artists materials £30-50

312 A Regency walking cane with gilt metal terminal engraved an earls coronet £50-75

313 A Stanley no.10 rebate plane £50-75

314 5 graduated Perfect patent screwdrivers £30-50

315 A Falcon no.6 smoothing plane £40-60

316 5 graduated Perfect patent screwdrivers £30-50

317 A Stanley rule and level no.113 compass plane £30-50

318 4 Perfect patent screwdrivers (handles damaged) £30-50

319 A Stanley Duplex rebate plane no.78 boxed and with instructions £30-50

320 A section of reproduction scrimshaw decorated the sailing ship Samantha and a lady and gentleman 20cm
£40-60

321 A Jaguar car mascot 19cm, some corrosion £50-75

322 A collection of fossils and sea shells £40-60

323 Armand Marseille, a 19th Century German porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes and open mouth with 2 teeth,
head incised Armand Marseille Germany 390 A9M with articulated body £40-60

324 A pair of Victorian brass candlesticks supported by figures of griffins 18cm £30-50

325 A pair of gilt metal twin light wall light brackets with swag decoration 62cm x 26cm £30-50

326 2 brass preserving pans with swing handles 11cm x 22cm and 15cm x 28cm and 1 other with fixed polished
steel handle 16cm x 37cm £60-80

327 A pair of polished brass Chinese candlesticks raised on circular bases decorated a climbing dragon 29cm
£30-50

328 A 19th Century French cast iron crucifix raised on a carved stone base 189cm h x 74cm w £140-160

329 A Chubb Warwick safe serial no. 1062317 63cm h x 48cm w x 57cm complete with key £60-80

330 A large collection of various pianola rolls £30-50

331 2 19th Century oval copper jelly moulds with coronet and H monogram, possibly the Earl of Harwood 10cm x
18cm x 12cm £40-60
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332 A 19th Century mahogany apothecaries cabinet with fitted interior, the base fitted a drawer (no contents) 23cm
x 20cm x 15cm £30-50

Water marks in places

333 A stuffed and mounted grey squirrel contained in naturalist surroundings 46cm x 32cm £50-75

The glass to the bottom right hand corner is chipped

334 T William Naturalist 155 Oxford Street, an arrangement of 14 exotic birds arranged on branches, raised on an
oval rosewood base and contained within a later glass dome ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

There is feather loss and signs of moth to most of the birds

335 E Allen & Co, 20 Stonegate, a Victorian stuffed and mounted deers head raised on an oak shield £50-75

There is some damage to the ears

336 A reproduction scrimshaw turtle shell decorated a portrait of John Adams and Abraham Lincoln with sailing
ship and paddle steamer 62cm h x 48cm w £60-80

337 An 8 point stuffed and mounted stags head £60-80

338 A cylindrical Eastern brass jar and cover containing 3 measures 8cm x 7cm, 2 circular brass dishes 12cm, a
circular brass tray 30cm and a brass and "silver" inlaid tray 23cm £30-50

339 A Victorian clear glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a brass reeded column with Corinthian capital and stepped
base complete with etched glass chimney and shade £40-60

340 A Phillips 12" library terrestrial globe raised on a mahogany column and triform base ( photo centre pages )
£100-120

There is some damage to the top of the globe and the nuts have been replaced to the base

341 A diorama depicting English military life from 1027 to 1953 contained in a gilt hanging display cabinet 24cm x
60cm x 10cm £50-75

342 A vintage General Electric brass and Japanned metal fan 20cm x 122cm x 38cm ( photo centre pages ) £70-90

343 A heavy arched iron fire back with armorial, bears date 1571, 68cm x 71cm x 3.5cm £80-120

344 E Allen and Co. 22 Stonegate, a stuffed and mounted grey squirrel, contained in ebonised case 44cm x 35cm
x 17cm £50-75

345 A Newlyn circular copper mirror frame with bevelled plate mirror to the centre decorated fish and signed
Newlyn 40cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

346 An Edison model C gem phonograph no.221852 complete with handle, horn and case ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

There are slight dents and paint loss to the horn, minor damage to the top left hand edge of the outer case, the
horn with crude rubber attachment and possible replacement ring to horn

347 Thirty one various Edison standard record phonograph cylinders boxed £30-50

348 An Edison standard phonograph model C complete with horn, winder and carrying case £100-150

349 Thirty three various Eidson standard record phonograph cylinders boxed £30-50

350 A Decca portable gramophone registered number 721003 patent 1274 complete with handle £50-75

351 The Winner Horn, a gramophone contained in a mahogany case with brass and polished aluminium horn and
having a Decca sound box ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

352 Thirteen London Poplar record phonograph cylinders, 8 Edison Bell gold moulded record phonograph
cylinders, 3 Edison Bell gold moulded cylinders in blue cases, 2 The Clarion record ditto, a Clarion ditto with
red label, a Genuine Edison Bell NP, Colombia, an Edison Amberol record and a Sterling ditto £30-50

353 A symphonion polyphon no.223753 together with 15 discs £100-150

354 A 19th/20th Century Chinese cork sculpture of buildings, bridge and landscape 18cm x 33cm £40-60
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355 Two Masonic cases containing Past Masters apron, collar jewel and collar, 2 Master Masons aprons and a
Royal Arch companions apron and sash £30-50

356 A Masonic Supreme Grand Officer's apron and collar (no jewel), 2 Past Masters aprons, collars and collar
jewels, a Mark Master Masons (WM) apron, 3 Royal Ark Mariner aprons and a Royal Arch apron and various
paron badges £30-50

357 A case containing a collection of Masonic regalia - a Mark Past Master's apron, 4 Royal Arch aprons, 3 sashes
£30-50

358 A Masonic Supreme Grand Chapter Officer's apron, collar, jewel and sash, a Royal Arch London Grand
Chapter rank apron, collar, collar jewel and sash, Senior London Grand rank apron, collar and  collar jewel, 2
Past Masters aprons, collar and collar jewel together with 2 Past Z collars and collar jewels £40-60

359 A Masonic Senior Grand Rank undress apron and collar (no jewel), a Master Masons apron, 3 pairs of LGR
gauntletts, 6 Royal Arch sashes, 3 collars £30-50

360 A Masonic case containing 2 Master Masons aprons and various books £24-34

361 A pair of 17th Century style wrought iron cresset-top fire dogs with 3 spit hooks to the front 67cm h x 50cm w x
28cm d £80-120

362 A Kukri with 30cm blade and hardwood handle, 2 skinning knives complete with scabbards and 1 other Kukri
with 29.5cm blade, horn handle and leather scabbard £50-75

363 A mau mau style double bladed knife with 42cm blade complete with leather scabbard and 4 other Eastern
daggers £40-60

364 A midwife's  rectangular leather bag containing a collection of medical instruments £30-40

The hinge to the top of the bag is f

365 An onyx and gilt metal table lamp 46cm x 16cm £40-60

366 An African hardwood stave 164cm x 4cm £30-50

There are holes to both ends and there is an old repair to the centre

367 A 19th Century rectangular papier mache tray decorated a Pagoda and figures 51cm x 66cm £30-50

There is some damage to the base

368 Two shallow pine boxes containing a collection of coloured magic lantern slides £50-75

369 A Walter Tylers new patent Helioscopic Magic Lantern, patent no. 2459 converted for use to electricity and 1
other magic lantern with W H Hodges and Sons burner (lens damaged) £75-95

370 A pair of 19th Century cast iron fire dogs in the form of columns 19cm x 31cm together with associated baskets
34cm x 76cm, a metal ash tray, a wrought iron mesh spark guard 75cm x 101cm x 16cm, 2 pairs of iron fire
dogs and four fire irons £60-90

371 Stanley Great Turnstile Holborn London,  a brass pantograph, cased £50-75

372 A lady's brown fur coat and a lady's brown full length "beaver lamb"  coat £30-40

373 A lady's full length brown fur coat and a mink cape £30-40

374 A lady's full length dyed fur coat £16-26

375 A black and white photograph - The signing of the Japanese surrender aboard U.S.S. Missouri in Tokyo Bay
September 2 1945, signed by Admiral Chester Nimitz 15cm x 19cm £100-150

There is some slight creasing to the photograph

376 Major General Bernard Law Montgomery, a signed handwritten document, headed  H.Q.3rd  Division B.E.F.
19-11-39 - Sir ref A.6417, please note that my address is now as above, yrs. faithfully B. L. Montgomery, Major-
General.  With Royal Armoured Corps stamp for the 23 November 1939 26.5cm x 21cm £260-320

This document has been folded and there is a tear to the top
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377 An album of mint and used world stamps including Switzerland, Spain, Russia, Portugal, Netherlands and
loose stamps etc £30-40

377a Ten Royal Mail Special stamp albums 1984-1986, 1987 (x2), 1988-1991 and number 13 £50-75

378 A New Imperial stamp album of GB and Commonwealth stamps Victoria to George VI, a collection of
Australian stamps and 5 albums of world stamps £40-60

379 Three stock books of Elizabeth II mint GB stamps, 1 other stock book of GB and world stamps £40-60

380 Two albums of Elizabeth II GB first day covers and the official collection Worldlife Wild Fund first day covers
£30-50

381 A collection of mixed GB, Commonwealth and world stamps, mainly mint £40-60

382 A Tower album of GB Channel Island stamps, Commonwealth and later, together with 4 albums of world
stamps £30-50

383 Two albums of GB first day covers, various GB and world stamps on album pages, theatre programmes etc
£40-60

384 A collection of Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps £40-60

385 A Lincoln stamp album of GB mint and used stamps, Victorian to George VI including Holland, Italy, Japan,
India, Spain, Norway, a Royal Mail album of mint and used world stamps, small stock of world stamps and
various loose stamps £30-50

386 A crate of Elizabeth II GB used stamps £26-36

387 Five plastic crates containing used world stamps A-Z £26-36

388 A quantity of Elizabeth II used GB stamps £24-34

389 A quantity of GB stamps on paper £24-34

390 Five albums of cigarette cards including Wills, Ogdens, Players, Churchmans, Park Drive £80-120

391 A quantity of cigarette cards including Players, etc £40-60

392 2 coloured postcards - hop picking, a black and white postcard Cowden, together with other postcards £20-30

393 A collection of black and white military photographs in Borneo and surrounding area £50-75

394 Eight albums of German trade cards £50-75

395 Three albums of Continental trade cards £40-60

396 Six blue ring bound albums of Continental trade cards £40-60

397 Griffiths and Sons of Birmingham, a 19th Century brass ships lamp, the top marked BAS Griffiths and Sons
1911 Birmingham 42cm x 20cm x 12cm, converted for use to electricity £60-80

398 A pair of oak spiral turned candlesticks with detachable brass sconces 33cm £30-50

399 A circular Dutch twin handled coal bin with armorial decoration and lion mask handles 34cm x 34cm £40-60

400 A Davey's pattern improved regulation ships lantern converted to electricity (glass damaged) together with a
19th Century Japanned and brass coaching lamp (damaged) and a reproduction Victorian brass wall lantern
converted to electricity 28cm x 19.5cm x 10cm £30-50
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

401 Attributable to Henry Earp Snr. (1831-1914), oil on board, study of cattle watering in a country landscape 18cm
x 29cm, contained in a gilt frame, the reverse with Cider House Gallery £80-120

The painting has been cleaned

402 Three Victorian enhanced colour photographs, study of a bonneted standing lady 30cm x 25cm and 2 of
seated gentleman 29cm x 25cm £80-120

403 J Westelp 1898, a pair of Victorian oils on canvas, rural scenes, labelled to the reverse "Evening at Willow
Bucks" and "Sheep Walking in Epping Forest" 40.5cm x 61cm £60-90

Both pictures are relined

404 Francis Russell Flint, RWS (1915-1977), a signed coloured print "Temple Bar" 40cm x 55cm, the reverse
labelled Framed by David James Publications Enfield £50-75

The mount is rippling

405 Sheila MacLeod Robertson RSMA, (b. 1927), oil on board "St Michael's Mount From Mousehole Cornwall"
34cm x 49cm £150-200

The reverse with a Mall Gallery RSMA boat show 1980 exhibition label

406 Arthur Victor Coverley-Price, (1901-1988) watercolour drawing, wooded scene, signed and dated 1960 33cm x
49cm £50-75

407 M Jackson (1840-1912), oil on canvas, study of mother with 2 children  48cm x 38cm, indistinctly signed to the
bottom right hand corner contained in a decorative gilt frame £60-80

This painting has been cleaned and relined

408 Tom Linson, watercolour, signed, "The Oasis" desert scene with figures and camels 24cm x 60cm £50-70

409 Alfred John Billinghurst (1880-1963), watercolour drawing, wood with building 24cm x 35cm, signed under the
mount £50-75

410 A Japanese coloured woodblock print , figures in a boat by a bridge 15cm x 28cm £50-75

411 A French 19th Century etching of 2 ballerinas in the wings looking up and forward, signed in pencil, 65cm x
41cm,  contained in a gilt frame £75-100

412 Nelson Ernest Dawson (1859-1941), an etching "Southdowns Bignor Hill" 12cm x 16cm £40-60

413 Victorian overpainted print on canvas, unsigned, study of "Jane Austen" 28cm x 22cm £30-50

414 John Dower, after Ralph Aggas, a coloured map - London in the reign of Elizabeth I, published by Cassell and
Company Ltd 18cm x 125cm, contained in a Hogarth frame £50-75

415 20th Century oil on canvas, indistinctly signed, foothills of The Himalayas 66cm by 92cm £130-160

This painting has some heavy craquelure particularly to the left hand side but is otherwise generally in good
condition.

416 Of footballing interest, a pair of black and white group photographs - Corinthian Casuals FC Xmas Tour
1900-1901 and Corinthian Casuals Christmas Tour 1902-1903 21cm x 27cm £50-75

417 J.De Naiyer, pencil study of standing penguins, signed and dated 1936, 36cm x 46cm £50-75
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418 Walter Goldsmith, 1888 (1880-1930), oil on canvas, water meadows with trees, hills in distance, signed and
dated  22cm x 44cm £60-90

This picture has been relined

419 Richard W Orr, acrylic and oil on canvas, study of a Toucan 60cm x 60cm ( photo centre pages ) £380-480

420 Richard W Orr, gouache, study of a Shell Duck, 29cm x 46cm, signed £250-300

421 Fred Remant, oil on canvas, study of a young musician 59cm x 49cm £50-75

The picture has been cleaned and relined

422 Richard W Orr, gouache, study of an otter in snowy landscape 54cm x 40cm £350-400

423 Clifford Webb (1895-1972), an etching, "Waterhole" signed in pencil 23cm x 16cm £50-75

424 Michele Angelo Petrone (1964-2007), watercolour drawing "In Between Night and Day" the reverse with
Michele Angelo Petrone  label marked 2 Wren Street London, 43cm x 44cm £60-80

425 An 18th Century style coloured print "Palace of Versaille" 47cm x 46cm £50-75

426 Japanese coloured woodblock print , study of a geisha with script to the side 37cm x 23cm £40-60

427 Herman Moll (1624-1732) a coloured map of Sussex 21cm x 33cm £80-120

There is some foxing to the map

428 C Taylor, 19th Century watercolour, rural scene with lane, cottage and figures 37cm x 54cm, signed and dated
C Taylor 1883 £40-60

429 Charles Tattershall Dodd, watercolour drawing "Invaron Loch" 46cm x 62cm £50-75

Some foxing

430 Mary Whatley, watercolour drawing "Bridge in Argyllshire" the reverse dated November 1868 35cm x 50cm
£40-60

431 Lionel Edwards (1897-1966), a coloured print "The Old Surrey and Burstow Foxhounds at Burstow" 36cm x
51cm £40-60

432 Joan Baker, watercolour drawing "Wild Clematis" 49cm x 32cm, the reverse with Mall Gallery label £40-60

433 Archibald Thorburn (1860-1935), a pair of limited edition coloured prints, seated snipe and grouse by William
Marler, 20cm x 29cm £50-75

434 Archibald Thorburn (1860-1935), a signed monochrome print, study of pheasants, by The Fine Arts Society,
signed in the margin 18cm x 27cm and 1 other study of fox and pheasants 28cm x 18cm (slipped in the mount
and some foxing) £50-75

435 An 18th Century oil on canvas head and shoulders portrait of a nobleman within a painted faux frame 74cm x
61cm ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

The picture has been relined

435a Josef Kugler, oil on canvas, signed, a view near Sorrento 40cm x 78cm £80-120

435b Schmitz, oil on canvas, still life study of a vase of roses 67cm x 58cm £50-75

435c A woolwork picture, study of birds amidst branches 143cm x 53cm £50-75

435d Continental portrait miniature on metal panel of an 18th Century seated lady putting on stockings 9cm x 7cm
£100-140

435e A portrait miniature on ivory, head and shoulders portrait of "William Shakespeare" 6cm £50-75

435f A 19th Century Continental portrait miniature of a gentleman with black coat 7cm £100-150

435g An 18th Century portrait miniature of a gentleman wearing a blue coat contained in a black and gilt mounted
frame 7cm x 6cm £100-150

435h A portrait miniature on paper, study of a 17th Century courtier contained in a circular gilt frame 9cm £100-150

435j An oval portrait miniature on paper, study of an 18th Century lady contained in a gilt carved wood frame 10cm
x 8cm £100-150
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435k A 19th Century miniature watercolour, unsigned, portrait of a gentleman with ruff collar, label en verso D T
Macnamara second cousin of Major William Conway Harpolly physician to Napoleon 8cm x 5.5cm £40-60

436 William Lee Hankey, 1869-1952, an etching, Continental market with figures, signed and with blind proof
stamp WHL 26cm x 20cm £50-100

437 W L Hankey, oil on canvas, study of a French peasant woman in market square, indistinctly signed to bottom
left hand corner  59cm x 48cm ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

This picture is believed to be by William Lee Hankey

438 A William IV woolwork sampler with house, birds, flowers and motto - Make virtue still the constant guard and
heaven will grant a sure reward, by Sarah Osman April 16 1828 39cm x 47cm ( photo centre pages ) £70-90

The woolwork is slightly discoloured and small holes

439 A George III woolwork sampler with motto and couple with flock of sheep by trees, by Ann Hoare  - finished
this work in the twelfth year of her age 1800 42cm x 32cm ( photo centre pages ) £70-90

Slight discolouration in places and holes

440 An 18th Century woolwork map of Europe by S Rutt and with latitude and longitude bearing 22cm x 26cm (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

Slight discolouration
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

441 A pair of Edwardian silver candlesticks with quadruple column stems on spread bases with shell decoration,
London 1903, maker Goldsmiths and Silversmiths Company Ltd. 24cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are minor dents to both sticks

442 A Victorian repousse silver baluster mug decorated with flowers and classical figures with a waisted stem and
S scroll handle, London 1879, maker George W Adams, 12cm, 210 grams ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

443 A Victorian repousse silver boat shaped sugar basket with swing handle with scroll decoration Sheffield 1894,
18cm to the handle, 225 grams ( photo centre pages ) £140-180

444 A Victorian silver cream jug with egg and dart decoration on ball feet Sheffield 1896, made by James Dixon
and Sons 9cm, 215 grams £60-80

445 An Edwardian silver shell shaped butter dish, Sheffield 1903, a ditto Birmingham 1908, 110 grams £30-50

446 A silver 4 piece tea and coffee set of bulbous form with octagonal panels, having fruitwood handles London
1926, maker Richard Comyns, gross 62 ozs or 6203 grams ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

447 A silver panelled sugar shaker of vase form Birmingham 1926, 19cm, 140 grams £40-50

448 A silver sauce boat with cut rim and S scroll handle on hoof feet London 1921, 19cm, 190 grams £50-75

449 A silver Art Deco 5 piece condiment of octagonal form Birmingham 1931, 190 grams £40-60

450 Six silver grapefruit spoons with shell terminals London 1924, 118 grams £30-50

451 A silver napkin ring Sheffield 1958, 3 others, 2 trophy cups and a fruit knife, weighable silver 195 grams £50-75

452 A George IV rectangular silver table top snuff box, the cast decoration with formal scrolls and flowers, having
an engraved monogram, London 1823, maker Robert Garrard II, 9.5cm x 4cm x 4cm, 242 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £150-200

The armorial is rubbed

453 A pair of Victorian cast silver serving spoons with leaf decoration Birmingham 1894, 137 grams £40-60

454 A Dutch silver spoon, a mustard, a tot and minor items, 203 grams £60-80

455 A pair of 800 standard grape scissors with figural handles, 45 grams £30-50

456 Six 19th French silver table spoons and 5 ditto forks, 850 grams £150-200

457 A Victorian matched silver canteen of Kings pattern cutlery comprising 22 dessert forks, 14 dinner forks, 11
table spoons, 11 dessert spoons, 2 small ladles, 1 large ladle, serving spoon and fork, mixed dates London
1822/1869/1886, 5478 grams together with 12 modern dessert knives, 12 ditto dinner knives and a plated
dinner fork ( photo centre pages ) £1200-1500

458 Six Scottish silver teaspoons with pierced handles, Edinburgh 1971, minor teaspoons and a butter knife, 315
grams £40-60

459 A silver engine turned brush set comprising hairbrush, clothes brush and hand mirror, 3 mounted bottles, shoe
shorn and 2 thimbles £40-60

460 A silver egg cup and spoon, 2 teaspoons, Sheffield 1995, 70 grams £30-40

461 A silver engine turned hip flask, Birmingham 1929, 175 grams, 13cm £100-150

There are minor dents to this lot

462 A silver cigarette case, 80 grams, a matchbox sleeve and minor items £40-60

463 A modern novelty condiment in the form of a double base with mustard, salt and pepper pots 23cm £20-30

464 A set of 6 silver teaspoons Sheffield 1913 80 grams £26-36
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465 An Edwardian plated spherical butter dish £30-40

466 A silver 3 piece condiment on ball feet, London 1911, 170 grams £30-50

467 A silver mug of tapered form with S scroll handle Birmingham 1946, 7cm, 115 grams £50-75

468 An engine turned silver cigarette case of rectangular form Birmingham 1946, 200 grams £40-60

469 A Sterling silver engine turned rectangular cigarette box on bracket feet 18cm x 9cm x 6cm £50-75

470 A Victorian silver mug with chased scroll and floral decoration with S scroll handle, London 1865, 9cm, 160
grams £80-100

471 A Sterling silver trinket box, 2 others and an enamelled compact 124 grams gross £90-120

472 An Edwardian circular silver engine turned sovereign case Birmingham 1901 £50-75

473 An Edwardian silver floral chased sovereign and half sovereign case Birmingham 1911, maker Charles Perry
and Co £100-140

474 An Edwardian triangular silver sovereign case with engraved monogram Birmingham 1904 £50-75

The internal spring is damaged

475 A Victorian circular silver sovereign case with chased scroll decoration and monogram Birmingham 1895
£50-75

476 A Victorian silver engraved sovereign and half sovereign case with scroll decoration and monogram
Birmingham 1894 £100-140

477 A silver gilt engine turned sovereign case with monogram Birmingham 1914 £50-75

478 An Edwardian circular silver sovereign case of plain form Birmingham 1907 £50-75

479 An Art Nouveau silver plated repousse sovereign and half sovereign case decorated with irises, a ditto
decorated with thistles £50-75

480 An Edwardian silver plated vesta sovereign case and a ditto vesta £40-50

481 Three Edwardian silver plated sovereign cases - 1 with hardstone inlay £40-60

482 A Victorian silver gilt circular sovereign case with chased decoration and 2 plated ditto £60-80

483 An Edwardian gun metal turquoise set sovereign case together with a plated coin holder £50-75

484 A silver sugar shaker of vase form, marks rubbed, 18cm, 185 grams £40-60

485 A pair of George III oval silver boat shaped table salts decorated with rams heads and classical figures, raised
on hoof feet on oval bases 7cm, 260 grams £100-150

The hallmarks are rubbed

486 A silver Albert, T bar and clasp 35 grams £30-40

487 An Art Nouveau silver tapered vase decorated with irises, London 1904, 17cm £40-60

488 A silver engine turned matchbox holder, a photo frame and cup £30-40

489 A George IV silver cream jug and sugar bowl with S scroll handles, London 1835, 651 grams £250-300

490 An Art Deco silver canteen of cutlery for 6 Sheffield 1935/1936 comprising 44 pieces, 1500 grams £250-300

491 A walnut canteen containing a set of fish eaters for 6 with silver blades and mother of pearl handles Sheffield
1932 £100-140

492 Six silver Art Deco grapefruit spoons Sheffield 1931, 155 grams £60-80

493 A canteen of silver cutlery comprising 12 dessert forks, 12 dinner forks, 12 teaspoons, 12 dessert spoons, 12
soup spoons, 6 tablespoons, 12 egg spoons, 2 small ladles, 1 large ladle together with matched fish knives
and forks and minor cutler, 4460 grams £900-1200

494 A cut glass and silver mounted spirit decanter Birmingham 1927, maker William Hutton and Sons Ltd 31dm
£50-75

495 An Edwardian repousse silver punch bowl with floral swags and festoons having lion ring handles Birmingham
1908, 18cm, 1013 grams ( photo centre pages ) £450-550
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496 An 800 standard batchelor's demi-fluted teapot and cream jug, gross 236 grams £80-100

497 A Victorian silver batchelor's teapot with repousse decoration and ebony mounts London 1886, gross weight
216 grams £60-80

498 A Queen Anne style silver baluster cream jug with S scroll handle 9cm London 1961, maker Nayler Brothers,
135 grams £55-75

499 A Continental silver baluster cream jug with fancy handle 96 grams £36-46

500 An Art Deco silver mug of plain form Birmingham 1934 8cm, 120 grams £50-70

501 A pair of early Victorian silver ladles of fiddle pattern shape, Exeter 1830, 146 grams £60-80

502 An octagonal silver 2 handled tazza with waisted stem Birmingham 1912, 11cm, 164 grams £65-85

503 A silver vesta Birmingham 1917, 1 other and a compact, 109 grams £45-55

504 A Victorian silver dessert fork and spoon Sheffield 1896, 76 grams, cased £30-50

505 A set of 6 Edwardian silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1901, 36 grams £16-26

506 A set of 6 Edwardian silver apostle spoons Birmingham 1905, 29 grams £16-26

507 A French silver trophy with ribbed decoration 265 grams, 10cm £100-140

508 An Egyptian silver pierced and cast belt 273 grams, 93cm £110-140

509 Eight French silver dinner forks and 9 ditto spoons, 1045 grams £400-500

510 Ten Edwardian silver teaspoons with chased decoration 168 grams £65-85

511 A silver hammer pattern pedestal bowl with vacant cartouche Sheffield 1908 15cm 216 grams, maker Walker
and Hall £80-100

512 An Edwardian repousse silver trinket box decorated with flowers Birmingham 1905, 12cm, 55 grams £75-85

513 A set of eight 1977 silver commemorative crowns 227 grams £90-110

514 Ten silver commemorative coins - Sovereigns of Europe with a ditto ingot 540 grams £200-250

515 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size N, 2.4 grams £70-90

516 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style diamond and ruby earrings £280-340

517 A 9ct yellow gold buckle ring size  T, 3.5 grams £70-90

518 An 18ct yellow gold shell tie pin £70-90

519 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link Albert with T bar and 2 clasps, all by the same maker, 46.1 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £580-680

520 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style diamond and garnet drop earrings £340-380

521 Five 9ct yellow gold necklaces, 10 grams £130-160

522 A 9ct yellow gold seed pearl horseshoe bar brooch 36mm 2 grams gross £36-46

523 A pair of 9ct yellow gold bright cut Masonic cufflinks 6.3 grams £80-100

524 A silver gilt Edwardian style pearl and diamond open pendant on a chain £340-380

525 Six 9ct yellow gold necklaces, 12 grams £150-180

526 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size M 1.7 grams gross £30-40

527 An 18ct white gold diamond and ruby Art Deco style octagonal ring, the centre stone approx. 0.65ct size M 1/2
£1800-2200

528 Five 9ct yellow gold necklaces, 10 grams £130-160

529 A 9ct yellow gold garnet pendant and chain £70-90

This lot probably dates from the 80s/90s. The chain is marked 375 and the pendant is marked 9ct. There are
some minor surface scratches to the stone but the lot is otherwise in good condition.

530 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond Art Deco style ring, the centre mine cut diamond approx 0.9ct
surrounded by sapphires and diamonds, size N £2200-2500
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531 A 14ct yellow gold diamond set heart shaped ring size K, 7.2 grams £160-190

532 An 18ct white gold oval cut emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 3ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds 1ct, size M £1000-1300

533 A 9ct yellow gold sports fob 4.3 grams £55-65

534 A 9ct white gold half eternity paste set ring £40-50

535 A pair of circular platinum sapphire and diamond Art Deco style ear studs 15mm ( photo centre pages )
£2800-3400

536 Two 9ct yellow gold lockets 6.4 grams £80-100

537 A platinum 5 stone diamond ring approx. 2.5ct, size N £3200-3600

538 Two 9ct yellow gold cross pendants on a ditto chain, 5 grams £65-85

539 A pair of Edwardian style silver gilt cultured pearl and diamond drop earrings £340-380

540 A 14ct yellow gold marquise diamond ring approx. 0.25ct, size L £100-140

This ring has a gross weight of 3.6 grams

541 A 9ct yellow gold sovereign case with bevelled glass front ( photo centre pages ) £170-200

542 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style brilliant and baguette cut diamond ring, size P £1500-1800

543 Five 9ct yellow gold necklaces 10 grams £130-150

544 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style diamond, sapphire and seed pearl earrings £180-220

545 A 9ct yellow gold oval miniature pendant painted with a portrait of a lady 33mm £70-90

546 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size O £230-260

547 A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring size P, 2.5 grams £30-50

548 An 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ring approx. 0.8ct, colour J/K, clarity S1, size L ( photo centre pages )
£1950-2250

549 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasps, 39.6 grams £500-600

550 A 9ct 2 colour gold bangle approx. 9 grams gross £180-220

551 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond bird brooch 11.7 grams, 80mm ( photo centre pages ) £300-350

552 Two 9ct yellow gold mounted cameo brooches, two silver ditto £50-75

553 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 2.63ct £3200-3600

554 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set etruscan style ring 7.8 grams £100-150

555 A 9ct yellow gold oval double sided locket 54cm £90-120

556 Five 9ct yellow gold necklaces, 10 grams £130-160

557 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size M 1/2 £230-260

558 A 9ct white gold wide diamond set bracelet, approx 5.5ct, containing 325 diamonds, 39.2 grams, 190mm long
x 12mm wide ( photo centre pages ) £1750-1950

559 An 18ct yellow gold opal and diamond ring size N 1/2, 3.3 grams £85-95

560 An 18ct yellow gold 11 stone diamond cluster ring approx. 1.75ct, size Q ( photo centre pages ) £1500-1800

561 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size Q £36-46

562 An 18ct white gold opal and diamond double cluster ring size Q 1/2 £1500-1800

563 A yellow gold jade pendant £120-150

564 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size L 1/2, 2.8 grams £70-90

565 A 9ct yellow gold onyx signet ring size S 1/2 3.3 grams gross £60-70

566 A 9ct yellow gold spherical locket 4.2 grams £50-70

567 A 9ct yellow gold cabochon cut amethyst and pearl gate bracelet £300-350

568 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs, approx 0.67ct £660-760
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569 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond cluster ring size N, the centre sapphire approx. 1ct
£1450-1650

570 A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring, size N, 5.9 grams £85-95

571 An 18ct white gold octagonal cut tanzanite and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2.8ct
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.4ct, size N 1/2 £1400-1800

572 A pair of Edwardian style silver gilt peridot and diamond earrings £180-240

573 A pair of 9ct yellow gold hollow hoop earrings 4.3 grams £55-75

574 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 6.65ct surrounded by baguette cut
diamonds 0.4ct and brilliant cut diamonds 0.3ct, size N £1650-1950

575 Five 9ct yellow gold necklaces 10 grams £130-160

576 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned cufflinks 7.6 grams £100-130

577 A Chinese 21ct yellow gold bangle, 39 grams ( photo centre pages ) £650-850

The bangle has been tested

578 A platinum 3 stone diamond ring, approx. 0.95ct, size O £1050-1350

579 A 9ct yellow gold Torque bangle 13.2 grams £170-200

580 An 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond line bracelet, 2ct, 180mm £2200-2600

581 Patek Philippe, a lady's 18ct yellow gold fob watch with engine turned dial and seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial
inscribed Patek Philippe & Cie Geneva, no.225821, 32mm ( photo centre pages ) £400-500

There is a dent to the back cover however this watch is not working

582 An 18ct yellow gold yellow sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 1.3ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 1.7ct, size O £1050-1350

583 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp 44.5 grams, the makers are the same £560-660

584 A 9ct yellow gold oval double sided locket 39mm £70-90

585 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set heart shaped ring, 3 grams, size I £75-95

586 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet with padlock 20.5 grams £220-260

587 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring 2.1 grams, size O £50-75

588 A 9ct yellow gold smoky quartz dress ring size N 4.9 grams gross £80-100

589 A 14ct yellow gold bracelet, 200mm,  15.1 grams £300-350

590 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engraved torpedo cufflinks 4.4 grams £55-65

591 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist muff chain with 15ct yellow gold clasp, 32 grams, 65cm £300-400

592 An 18ct yellow gold pendant and chain 3.8 grams £100-140

593 A pair of Edwardian style silver gilt cabochon amethyst and diamond earrings £180-220

594 An 18ct yellow gold topaz and diamond ring size R, 12.5 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

595 An Edwardian style silver gilt cabuchon amethyst, pearl and diamond pendant £380-440

596 An 18ct white gold diamond set floral bracelet, 16.6 grams, 175mm ( photo centre pages ) £420-480

597 An 18ct yellow gold half hunter pocket watch with blue enamelled numerals, the white enamelled dial with
seconds at 6 o'clock with chased monogram 50mm ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

This watch is in working order

598 A 9ct yellow gold fancy circular double sided locket 40mm £80-100

599 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and ruby ring set with brilliant cut diamonds, size P 1/2 ( photo centre pages )
£300-400

600 An 18ct yellow gold Albert with clasp and T bar with Masonic fob, together with a silver fob, approx. 30 grams (
photo centre pages ) £350-400
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601 A high carat yellow gold Masonic jewel mounted as a brooch 13.5 grams ( photo centre pages ) £140-180

602 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size L £150-180

603 An 18ct yellow gold 2 stone diamond cross-over ring, 2.5 grams £65-85

The shank is split

604 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Swiss Empress wristwatch on an unmarked gold strap together with a silver ring, size
Q £50-70

605 A pair of gold cufflinks mounted each with two 5 franc coins with gold spacers, 8 grams ( photo centre pages )
£170-190

606 A 9ct yellow gold diamond line bracelet, 6.4 grams, 205mm £80-100

607 A yellow gold bar  brooch, ditto stud and 2 other studs, weighable gold 6 grams £40-60

608 An 18ct yellow gold diamond whorl ring 10.4 grams, size M 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £280-340

609 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond cluster ring 2.7 grams, size N 1/2 £70-90

610 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring 2.1 grams, size I 1/2 £50-75

611 An 18ct white gold oval, ruby and diamond cluster ring, the treated centre stone 2.14ct, surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds 0.69ct and tapered  baguette cut diamonds 0.15ct, size O £1450-1850

612 A sterling silver pedestal bowl with pierced rim 10cm, 205 grams £75-95

613 A silver mug of bulbous form with angular handle Birmingham 1947, 13cm, 390 grams £150-180

614 An Indian repousse silver baluster jug with floral motifs and S scroll handle, 17cm, 445 grams £150-180

615 A pair of Victorian pierced silver oval bon bon dishes, London 1891, 17cm, 228 grams £85-95

616 A Nadir 1000 gram silver ingot, no. S25707 ( photo centre pages ) £420-480

617 A Victorian repousse silver heart shaped dish Birmingham 1898 20cm 186 grams £75-95

618 A silver caddy spoon with parrot handle Birmingham 1931 18.5 grams £20-30

619 An Edwardian silver hip flask with silver base cup engraved monogram, London 1900, 14cm 197 grams
£75-95

620 A pair of George III cast silver candlesticks with waisted stems and acanthus decoration London 1764, maker J
H, with engraved armorials, 22cm 1100 grams £1400-1600

The sconces have been replaced

621 A silver sugar caster of baluster form London 1937, 19cm, 209 grams £80-100

622 An Edwardian pierced and cast silver buckle decorated with masks and birds, Birmingham 1902 10cm 64
grams £40-60

623 An Edwardian silver 2 handled trophy with ribbed decoration, London 1908, 10cm, 288 grams £110-140

624 An early 20th Century Russian silver and guilloche enamel rectangular vesta 4.5cm 35 grams £220-260

625 Four silver goblets Birmingham 1972 and 2 silver goblets with cast stems, Sheffield 1975, 1190 grams
£450-550

626 A pair of early 20th Century Continental silver candlesticks of tapered form with vacant cartouches, weighted,
24cm £200-250

Both are bent

627 A silver spill vase Sheffield 1914 and a baluster ditto Sheffield 1917, gross 200 grams £90-120

628 A Victorian cast silver cream jug of baluster form with S scroll handle on scroll feet, London 1839, maker
possibly Samuel Godbehere  236 grams £300-400

629 A batchelor's silver 3 piece tea set with ribbed decoration and ebony mounts Birmingham 1917, gross weight
265 grams £80-100

630 A George III silver cream jug with chased armorial and S scroll handle, London 1793, rubbed marks 182 grams
£200-250
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631 A George IV silver caddy spoon with engraved decoration of a bird amongst flowers, tea strainer and sugar
tongs, 76 grams £50-70

632 An Edwardian novelty silver mounted shoe horn, glove hook and boot hook in the form of golf woods,
Birmingham 1907, in a fitted case £350-400

633 A pair of pierced silver table salts and a ditto pepperette Birmingham 1901 and 1912, 82 grams £36-46

634 An Edwardian style novelty silver pencil in the form of a  bamboo shoot 5.5cm £50-70

635 A Georgian silver toddy ladle with coin set base and whalebone handle 34cm £36-46

636 An Edwardian novelty silver pencil in the form of a cannon by S Mordan and Co 6cm £60-80

637 A George III silver fish slice with pierced decoration London 1808, 131 grams £50-75

638 An Edwardian silver propelling pencil by S Mordan and Co of simple form 15cm £100-150

639 A Metalor 1000 gram silver ingot no. K286277 £420-480

640 A sterling silver novelty propelling pencil in the form of a golf tee 6.5cm £30-50

641 An oval silver trinket box with engine turned decoration raised on pad feet Sheffield 1927, 9cm, 74g £36-46

642 An Edwardian silver propelling pencil of plain form 11cm £50-70

643 A set of 8 commemorative 1977 silver medallions 228 grams, cased £90-120

644 A Victorian silver vesta with chased decoration Birmingham 1897 together with a Continental niello ditto
£120-150

The 2nd item is bruised

645 A set of The Churchill Centenary Trust 24 silver gilt commemorative medallions by John Pinches no. 961, 597
grams £230-280

646 A Victorian silver oval locket and necklace £130-160

647 A set of 8 silver teaspoons with rope twist handles Sheffield 1919, 111 grams £40-60

648 A set of 6 George III bright cut silver tea spoons, rubbed marks 92 grams £80-100

649 A set of The Churchill Centenary Trust 24 silver gilt commemorative medallions by John Pinches no. 4673, 597
grams £230-280

650 A George III silver cream jug of baluster form with cased monogram, rubbed marks 84 grams £100-150

651 A George III silver bottle stand with pierced knees and claw and ball feet London 1775, together with 5 cut
glass mounted bottles 28cm £150-180

652 A 19th Century Continental miniature silver baluster jug with S scroll handle 4.5cm, a ditto teapot, purse and 6
other items £200-250

653 A silver mug with S scroll handle, Sheffield 1924, a small ditto Birmingham 1919, 227 grams £40-60

Both items are dented

654 An Edwardian gilt and enamel eye glass 8cm in a fitted case £200-250

655 A pair of circular silver bon bon dishes with pierced rims Birmingham 1919, 11 cm, 165 grams £40-60

656 An 18ct white gold baguette diamond ring size O £500-600

657 Two George III silver table salts £30-50

All hallmarks are rubbed

658 A single strand of cultured pearls with a diamond and emerald set clasp 43.5cm £500-600

659 A silver sauce boat with S scroll handle on pad feet, Sheffield 1947 and a silver trophy cup Birmingham 1921
163 grams £30-40

660 A lady's Art Deco platinum and diamond wristwatch on a silk strap £400-500

661 A Victorian silver salver with fancy scroll rim on claw feet, London 1897, 29 cm, 550 grams £150-200

662 A silver quaich with simple wing handles and engraved monogram 16cm, 115 grams £30-40

The hallmarks are rubbed and there are minor dents
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663 Liberty and Co, a Cymric silver and enamelled circular trinket box with enamelled decoration, Birmingham
1904, 6cm, 32 grams £40-60

The enamel is chipped and there are numerous dents to this lot

664 A pair of Georgian silver sugar tongs and minor spoons and flatware, pierced bon bon dish etc 370 grams
£50-75

665 A set of 6 silver teaspoons, Sheffield 1946 and other minor spoons etc, 240 grams £30-50

666 A George III silver cream jug, monogrammed 10cm, London 1802, together with a silver presentation
medallion 140 grams £40-60

667 A silver 2 handled trophy cup Birmingham 1923, a larger sterling ditto 325 grams £40-60

668 A silver 3 piece condiment on hoof feet Sheffield 1936, 155 grams £30-40

669 Four George III silver dessert spoons London 1805, minor cutlery, 690 grams £60-80

670 An Irish silver salver with Chippendale rim Dublin 1916, 20cm, 280 grams £80-120

671 A set of 6 early 20th Century Continental 800 standard table salts with pierced decoration and 6 spoons,
cased, 150 grams £50-75

672 A silver 5 bar toast rack of arch form Sheffield 1936, 110 grams £40-60

673 2 silver mounted whisky bottles with labels Birmingham 1937, 10cm, together with a silver spill vase £50-70

674 A George IV silver 7 bar toast rack raised on scroll feet London 1827, and a pair of pepperettes 295 grams
£70-100

675 A stylish silver demi-fluted jug and minor plated items £40-60

676 An engine turned silver backed hand mirror London 1918, 4 silver backed brushes, a mirror and 2 combs
£40-60

677 A canteen of Mappin and Webb silver plated cutlery for 6 with shell terminals contained in an oak canteen
£50-75

678 A pair of silver plated Walker and Hall sauce boats and minor plated items £30-50

679 A silver plated demi-fluted teapot and minor plated items £30-40

680 A canteen of silver plated cutlery for 6 contained in an oak canteen £30-50

681 A silver plated pepper mill, an oval tray, 3 cased sets and minor cutlery £30-40

682 A Victorian silver plated melon shaped teapot and minor plated items £30-40

683 A canteen of silver plated cutlery for 8 £40-60

684 A silver desktop perpetual calendar Birmingham 1923 and minor plated items £30-40

685 A silver plated card tray with Chippendale rim 15cm, a pair of plated candelabra and minor plated items £50-70

686 A 3 piece silver plated demi-fluted tea set and minor items £20-30

688 A pair of Edwardian silver plated mounted oak tantalus containing 3 square cut spirit decanters £40-60

689 A Queen Anne style silver plated baluster coffee pot and minor plated items £30-50

690 A pair of silver plated tapered candlesticks 31cm £30-40

691 An Indian repousse silver ashtray decorated with an elephant in a village setting 6cm and minor plated items
£30-40

692 A collection of minor silver plated cutlery etc £30-40

693 A canteen of cutlery with Coalport revelry pattern porcelain handles £30-40

694 A pair of silver dwarf tapered candlesticks Birmingham 1986, 13cm, a ditto Birmingham 1973, 7cm £40-60

695 A 19th Century Continental silver mounted mother of pearl oval snuff box the lid decorated with fete gallant
view, the underside with a mask and fish 7cm £80-100

696 An Edwardian rectangular silver sandwich box London 1906 by Asprey and Company together with a silver
plated mounted bottle contained in a leather pouch £80-120
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697 A George V silver mounted travelling flask Birmingham 1910 contained in a conical leather case £40-60

698 An Art Deco silver plated entree and minor plated items £40-60

699 A canteen of sterling silver cutlery with fancy scroll handles, comprising 8 teaspoons, 8 dessert forks, 8 dinner
forks, 7 soup spoons, a preserve spoon and butter knife together with 8 silver handled dinner knives, contained
in a canteen, 1250 grams £200-300

700 An Edwardian silver plated tea kettle on stand with burner £40-60

701 A canteen of silver plated fish eaters for 6 and minor plated items including a silver ladle £40-60

702 A 14ct yellow gold oval cut amethyst approx 8ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.7ct, size M 1/2
£650-750

703 A 14ct yellow gold blue topaz and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 6.18ct, surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.5ct, size M 1/2 £550-650

704 A 14ct white gold ruby and diamond ring, the centre oval treated stone approx. 5.38ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.3ct, size M 1/2 £320-360

705 A garnet earring and minor Victorian jewellery £40-50

706 A silver necklace and minor silver jewellery, 100 grams £60-80

707 A silver ingot, minor gold and other charms etc £60-80

708 An Eastern silver necklace, 201 grams £80-100

709 A pair of black Ethiopian opal ear studs £60-80

710 A silver flat link necklace and minor silver jewellery 100 grams £60-80

711 A pair of oval peridot ear studs 1.2ct £60-70

712 Two silver flat link bracelets, 112 grams £50-70

713 A silver brooch and minor silver jewellery £30-40

714 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks 5.7 grams, a gold ring size F and minor jewellery £40-60

715 A gold plated Morden and Co propelling pencil £30-40

716 A fancy link silver necklace and a ditto bracelet 129 grams £50-70

717 A silver enamelled brooch in the form of a dragonfly £40-50

718 A silver necklace and minor silver jewellery, 100 grams £60-80

719 A pair of Kyanite ear studs 1.2ct £45-55

720 A silver half hunter pocket watch with blue enamelled decoration, the white dial inscribed J W Benson London
with seconds at 6 o'clock London 1923 on a contemporary frame £70-90

721 A silver flat link bracelet 80 grams £45-55

722 A pair of neon apatite ear studs 1.2ct £45-55

723 A stylish silver free form brooch and minor silver jewellery 100 grams £50-75

724 A pair of citrine ear studs 1.2ct £45-55

725 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 99 grams £60-70

726 An Edwardian style chromium cased chronograph pocket watch with 4 subsidiary dials 80mm £400-500

The dial is cracked and the case is rubbed but the watch is working

727 A silver necklace and minor silver jewellery 100 grams £60-80

728 A gentleman's tonneau shaped steel cased Smart wristwatch and 3 other watches £30-40

729 A pair of Ethiopian opal ear studs 1.2ct £60-70

730 A pair of silver cufflinks and minor silver jewellery, 100 grams £60-80

731 A hardstone necklace and a Ciro imitation pearl choker £20-30
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732 A silver half hunter pocket watch with blue enamelled decoration, the white enamelled dial with seconds at 6
o'clock £40-50

This watch is not working

733 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Longines wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 24mm case £110-140

This watch intermittently works

734 A pair of tourmaline ear studs 1.2ct £45-55

735 A silver ingot pendant and minor silver jewellery 90 grams £55-75

736 3 silver bangles 165 grams £60-80

737 A pair of amethyst ear studs 1.2ct £45-55

738 Three silver bangles 111 grams £40-60

739 A silver enamelled dragonfly brooch 58mm £40-50

740 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 100 grams £60-80

741 A silver bangle, 2 silver thimbles and 6 others £30-40

742 A silver bangle, a brooch and pendant £30-40

743 A silver ingot pendant and minor silver jewellery 100 grams £60-70

744 A silver half hunter pocket watch, a lady's ditto, 2 other silver pocket watches £40-50

None of these watches are working

745 A lady's 9ct gold cased wristwatch, the front of a gentleman's 9ct gold wristwatch £30-40

746 A Longines Army issue  black dial wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock the steel case stamped 23088 1835
WWW F559 38mm £50-70

This watch is not working

747 A quantity of ladies and gentleman's wrist and pocket watches £30-40

748 A silver marcasite ring and minor costume jewellery £30-40

749 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £40-50

750 A 9ct yellow gold chain, a Sterling silver compact and a quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery
£50-70

751 A gilt eye glass and minor jewellery including a silver watch £20-30

752 A yellow gold emerald and diamond ring together with 2 paste rings size Q £70-90

753 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 103 grams £60-80

754 A jade egg hand cooler 4.5cm £16-26

755 A pair of hardstone balls 6.5cm £40-60

756 A Dupont enamelled cigarette lighter with a Saudi Arabian crest £30-40

757 A Japanese Meiji period okimono of a giant with 4 figures standing at his feet, signed, 9cm £100-150

2 fingers and 1 toe are chipped and 1 small piece of carving is missing

758 An Osmiroid pink marble fountain pen, a black Burnham ditto and a red Stevens ditto together with a Bakelite
penknife £30-40

759 A quantity of pre-1947 coins, 200 grams £30-40

760 A collection of 19 Roman bronze coins £60-80

761 A quantity of pre-1947 coins, 200 grams £30-40

763 A quantity of pre-1947 coins 313 grams £50-70

764 A 1974 Sovereign in a 5 gram 9ct mount £400-450

765 Twenty Roman Imperial bronze coins £24-34

766 A Olympic Centennial coin set comprising a 22ct 16.97 gram coin - The Archer, 2 Sterling silver coins 33.63
grams each - The Discus Thrower and The Javelin Thrower £650-700

Page 31/44



768 A quantity of European coins £20-30

769 A Vespasian silver Denarius £30-40

770 Minor Uk coins and jewellery etc £30-40

771 A quantity of Second World War and later cap badges and buttons £30-40

772 A quantity of Masonic Past Provincial Grand Officers collar jewels £30-40

773 A World War One pair of medals to no.32081 GNR.P.Dorrington.R.A. and minor badges £30-40

774 A collection of cap badges including South Lancashire Regt., The Border Regt., various flashes etc, framed
£30-40

775 A World War One group of medals to T/26429 CPL.W.Spreadbury A.S.C. comprising 1914 Star, War medal,
Victory medal and Long Service Good Conduct medal together with a cap badge £40-60

776 A silver gilt Tiler's jewel and 4 other jewels £30-40

777 Two Second World War medals - British War medal and Italy Star and a quantity of cloth and other badges
£20-30

778 A miniature group of medals comprising Distinguished Service Order, 1914 Star with bar, War medal, Victory
and India General Service medal with North Western Frontier 1930-31 bar together with a cap badge and
framed photo of the recipient £50-100

The DSO is chipped

779 A World War One pair of medals to F.2359 A.W. Hayson P.O.M. R.N A.S, a school medallion, commemorative
coin and cloth badge £30-40

780 Two silver minor jewels, minor crowns, coins, badges etc £30-40

781 A World War Two miniature group of medals comprising Tibetan medal, Indian Independence medal 1947,
Burma Star, War medal and India Service medal 1939-45 £40-60

782 An Art deco silver plated square wedding cake stand 45cm in a pine box £50-80

783 A walking cane with silver knop and a Victorian parasol with silver mounted ivory mask handle £40-60

784 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size M 2.2 grams gross £32-42
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

811 Sestrel, a ward room style clock, the 9cm silvered dial with Roman numerals marked Henry Browne and Sons
Ltd, Barking and London £30-50

812 R and Co, a French bedroom timepiece, the enamelled dial with Arabic numerals marked Mappin & Webb,
contained in an inlaid mahogany case £40-60

There is a split to the side

813 Smiths, an 8 day car clock, the silvered dial with Arabic numerals marked 113, 694 £30-50

814 Japy Freres, a French 19th Century striking mantel clock contained in a white marble case, the back plate
marked 294 with key and pendulum £40-60

815 An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer with concave silvered dial, contained in a carved walnut
wheel case £40-60

816 Coomer a German 400 day clock complete with dome £30-50

The suspension is damaged

817 A bedroom timepiece with silvered dial contained in an inlaid mahogany lancet case, the back plate marked an
I within a star £30-50

818 Japy Ltd, a 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and visible escapement
contained in a black marble case (bell and key missing) £50-75

819 A 20th Century  miniature carriage timepiece with champagne dial and Roman numerals, with enamelled
panels to the sides 5cm x 4cm x 3.5cm (no key) £120-150

820 Japy Freres, a French 8 day  bedroom timepiece with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in an arched
shaped inlaid mahogany case £30-50

There is sun bleaching to the top

821 An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer with porcelain dial contained in a carved oak wheel case
£30-50

822 A 19th Century Continental 8 day timepiece, the painted dial with Roman numerals marked EXP by W Kibble
22 Gracechurch Street, London contained in an arched oak bookcase £30-40

823 Smith Thomas, a 30 hour American striking wall clock with painted dial contained in a mahogany case with
glass transfer panel decorated Merchants Exchange Philadelphia £40-60

824 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock, the silvered dial with Roman numerals contained in an onyx
and gilt metal mounted case, the back plate marked 1973 4 8 13 (no pendulum or key) together with a pair of 4
light onyx and gilt metal candelabrum (missing a sconce and drip trays) ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

825 VAP, A Victorian French mantel timepiece, the painted dial with Roman numerals contained a domed 2 colour
marble shaped case £30-50

826 Stanley, Great Turnstile London WC, a 19th Century aneroid barometer with paper dial, contained in a brass
case 13cm £30-40

There is some damage to the dial and has been written on with permanent marker

827 A 400 day clock,  contained in a chrome case, the silvered dial with Arabic numerals complete with dome
(suspension missing) £30-50

828 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case 13cm x 9cm x 8cm £50-75

There are cracks to the dial
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829 A bedroom timepiece, the paper dial with Roman numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany balloon shaped
case £30-40

830 UEGA, a Soviet Russian mantel timepiece with black dial contained in a peach coloured Bakelite case £30-50

831 T J Davis of North Shields, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 32cm arched dial painted a
figure of Hope and with floral spandrels, minute indicator and date dial, contained in an inlaid mahogany,
complete with key, weights and pendulum 214cm h ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

A knob from the hood door is missing, some veneers and a section of timber to the base are also missing

832 Smith Thomas, an American striking shelf clock with painted dial and Roman numerals contained in a walnut
effect case enclosed by a glazed panelled door complete with key and pendulum £30-50

833 Davall, a 1950's 17th Century style brass lantern clock 11cm x 8cm x 8cm together with a Smiths electric ditto
£30-50

834 A 19th Century drum timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a brass drum case 9cm
and 1 other (f) £24-34

835 A Victorian regulator style wall clock with Roman numerals contained in an ebonised and blue enamel case
with panel decoration £700-800

The second hand is missing, the pendulum is broken and there is no key

836 Hamburg American Clock Company, a 14 day striking mantel clock with paper dial and Roman numerals
contained in a walnut case complete with pendulum (no key) £30-40

837 A French pigeon clock, the silvered dial with Arabic numerals marked ECS Detect (no key) £30-50

838 An aneroid barometer with porcelain dial contained in a carved walnut case 34cm £40-60

839 A Smiths Astral ward room style clock with 20cm dial contained in a gilt metal case (no key) £50-75

840 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a black marble architectural case with enamelled
dial and Arabic numerals (no key or pendulum) £30-50

841 A Laahof 20th Century four glass timepiece with square silvered dial and gilt Arabic numerals contained in a
gilt brass case supported by columns 24cm x 15cm x 10cm £40-60

842 Hamburg American Clock Co. a striking mantel clock with silvered dial contained in an oak arch shaped case
with pendulum  (no key) £40-60

843 Coventry Astral, a clock movement with 24cm silvered dial and Roman numerals, having a brass bezel (no
case) £40-60

844 A Schatz Royal Mariner striking ward room clock with 13cm dial, contained in a gilt brass case £40-60

845 An Edwardian timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in an inlaid mahogany case
£30-50

There is damage to the dial and there is no pendulum

846 A ward room style clock with 14cm enamelled dial with Roman numerals and subsidiary second hand
contained in a silvered case £40-60
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Rugs and Carpets

847 A blue ground Tabriz rug with central field within a multi row border 208cm x 136cm £280-340

The fringe is missing and there is some light flecking in places

848 A red and blue ground Persian Afshar rug with central medallion 208cm x 150cm £150-180

The fringe is missing and the edge has been bound

849 A Persian red and blue ground Bakhtiari rug with central medallion 215cm x 149cm £230-280

The fringe is missing and there is flecking in places

850 A white and blue ground Farahan rug with central medallion within multi row borders 195cm x 130cm £360-420

The carpet is in wear

851 A brown and blue ground Malayer rug with diamond shaped central medallion within a multi row border 207cm
x 130cm £50-75

Fringes are missing to each end, carpet is in wear and there is flecking all over

852 A white ground Moroccan Kilim decorated pyramids and figures 178cm x 126cm £55-75

This rug is slightly grubby but otherwise in good condition.

853 A brown, blue and white ground Caucasian prayer rug 136cm x 97cm (in-wear) £30-50

Fringing to edges has gone. The carpet is word and there is sprouting through the centre of the carpet.

854 A blue and red ground Caucasian runner 330cm x 85cm £40-60

Some flecking overall and the fringe has been removed

855 A brown and floral patterned Kashan style Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 190cm x 140cm £40-50

856 A Caucasian style rug with turquoise ground 205cm x 120cm £40-60

The fringe is frayed

857 A terracotta ground Bokhara rug with all over geometric design within multi row border 155cm x 95cm £30-50

Some light staining in places

858 A blue and white ground Persian rug with central medallion 100cm x 107cm £30-50

Some light flecking and the fringe is damaged to the edge

859 A pink and blue ground Heriz runner with 9 floral medallions to the centre within multi row border 552cm x
89cm £150-200

Some old moth damage

860 A Kashmiri floral pattern wool throw/rug 181cm x 120cm £50-75

860a A Persian pink ground Sarab runner with 5 stylised diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 324cm x
90cm £300-400

There is a small hole and in wear with flecking all over

860b A red and blue ground Persian Koliai carpet with central medallion and animal decoration 287cm x 131cm
£260-320

There is signs of old moth and flecking in places

860c A red and blue ground Mahal carpet with floral design 522cm x 330cm £200-300

The fringe is missing, there is a hole to edge and a small cut to one end, there are signs of wear in places and
slight flecking

860d A green and floral patterned Chinese carpet 310cm x 245cm £40-60

Some staining and moth damage

861 A Caucasian style rug with tan and cream ground and central medallion 135cm x 89cm £40-60
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862 A red and blue ground runner 203cm x 84cm £40-60

Carpet is heavily worn and fringe is missing

863 A red and blue ground Belouche rug with central medallion within multi row borders 188cm x 134cm £40-60

Fringe is missing

864 A red and white ground Persian style Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 273cm x 200cm £80-100

Some light stains

865 A white and gold ground Caucasian rug 252cm x 168cm £60-90

Some light staining

866 A Choli multicoloured Kilim rug with diamond decoration to the centre 122cm x 82cm £40-60

867 A blue and red Meshwani runner with 6 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 267cm x 65cm
£50-75

868 A multicoloured Choli Kilim rug with diamond design to the centre 148cm x 103cm £60-80

869 A black and brown ground Baluchi rug with 3 stylised medallions to the centre 192cm x 160cm £80-120

870 A brown, green and orange Suzni Kilim runner with diamond decoration 294cm x 65cm £50-75

871 A tan and brown ground Baluchi rug with central medallion 135cm x 72cm £30-40

872 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 261cm x
64cm £50-75

873 A multi coloured Choli Kilim runner with diamond design 202cm x 60cm £50-75

874 A cream and white ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 230cm x 160cm £70-90

875 A red ground Belgian cotton Kilim Keshan carpet with central medallion 280 cm x 200cm £80-120

876 A brown and gold pattern Ziegler style Belgian cotton carpet 280cm x 200cm £80-120

877 A red and brown ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet with numerous octagons to the centre 230cm x
160cm £70-90

878 A blue and red ground Bidjar rug with central medallion 216cm x 129cm £160-190

879 A black and white floral patterned Kilim rug 243cm x 166cm £260-320

There is a stain to the carpet

880 A white, blue and red ground Mashad runner with 5 medallions to the centre 490cm x 81cm £360-420
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

881 A Victorian figured and inlaid walnut stretcher table raised on 4 turned supports with H framed stretcher 71cm
h x 100cm l x 50cm w ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is some light bleaching and contact marks overall

882 An Edwardian inlaid demi-lune tea table, the top inlaid and crossbanded and raised on 4 square tapered
supports, spade feet 71cm x 91cm x 45cm £80-120

Some light scratching to the top

883 A Georgian mahogany side table with crossbanded top fitted two long drawers flanked by two short drawers
raised on turned supports 80cm h x 101cm w x 54cm d £100-150

There is a slight dent and light scratching to the top

884 A 19th Century mahogany chest of two short and three long drawers, raised on bracket feet 105cm h x 102cm
w x 50cm d £80-120

There is slight scratching to the top

885 A rectangular plate mirror contained in a gilt plaster frame 93cm x 72cm £60-80

There is some rubbing to the plaster in places

886 A Victorian oval inlaid walnut Loo table with quarter veneered top, raised on 4 turned columns 75cm h x 131cm
l x 99cm d £80-120

There are some old scratch marks in places, this table is complete with bolts

887 A 1920's Chippendale style octagonal mahogany wine table with pierced gallery raised on carved column with
tripod, egg and claw supports 57cm x 30cm x 29cm £40-60

There are some old repairs to the gallery

888 An oak Art Nouveau throne chair with upholstered seat and back raised on turned supports £45-65

889 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany heart shaped 2 tier occasional table raised on cabriole supports 62cm h x
31cm w x 37cm d £50-75

There is some water staining to the top

890 A Regency mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by
panelled doors raised on turned supports 84cm x 131cm w x 62cm d £90-120

There is water damage to the top, light scratching, the handles are later replacements

891 A rectangular lacquered vitrine with mirrored back and turned columns to the sides, fitted shelves 160cm h x
96cm w x 48cm d £60-90

892 A shaped plate mirror contained in a gilt painted carved wooden frame 91cm x 68cm £60-80

893 An oak rectangular refectory table raised on 4 chamfered supports with H framed stretcher 75cm h x 196cm w
x 73cm d £230-280

3 of the legs have old holes to them and there are contact marks in places

894 A Victorian bleached rosewood 4 tier graduated demi-lune what-not with arched plate mirrored back, raised on
pierced spiral turned columns 130cm h x 72cm w to the base x 32cm d and 43cm w to the top x 19cm d
£60-90

895 A 19th Century oak carved stick and rail back open armchair with upholstered seat, raised on turned and block
supports £50-75

Frame slightly loose
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896 A Regency inlaid and crossbanded D shaped mahogany card table raised on a tapered chamfered column and
splayed supports ending in brass paw feet 78cm x 91cm x 46cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a slight warp to the top

897 A 19th Century, 17th Century style carved oak cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, the top formed of 3
planks, 104cm h x 107cm w x 48cm d £130-160

There is a ring mark to the top

898 A Victorian rosewood prie dieu chair with spiral turned columns to the side, having an upholstered seat and
back and raised on cabriole supports £40-60

The frame is loose

899 A Georgian style mahogany circular kettle stand raised on a turned column and tripod base with egg and claw
feet 48cm x 35cm diam. £40-60

901 A Victorian rectangular mahogany hall table fitted a frieze drawer to the side, raised on turned and reeded
supports 75cm x 106cm x 44cm £60-80

There are 4 holes to the back where previously a raised back would have been

902 A Victorian oval figured walnut snap top breakfast table with carved edge and quarter veneered top, raised on
4 turned columns with central baluster column 69cm h x 145cm l x 107cm d £80-120

A section of new veneer has been let in to the top, there are knocks to the edges and has replacement
associated bolts to the base

903 A Victorian figured walnut and inlaid mother of pearl vanity case the hinged lid with brass plaque marked F
Walsh 18cm h x 30cm w x 24cm d £30-50

There are minor dents in places, the interior tray is missing and the drawer to the base is missing

904 A circular Italian style white painted occasional table with pink veined marble top, raised on cabriole supports
40cm h x 79cm diam. £80-120

905 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table with crossbanded top, raised on square
outswept supports 68cm h x 43cm w x 43cm d £40-60

Some light scratches to the top

906 A Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with a shaped cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above 3 long graduated
drawers, raised on bracket feet 220cm h x 98cm w x 48cm d £150-200

There are some contact marks in places and the handles are later replacements

907 A Georgian style kneehole pedestal desk with inset writing surface and canted fluted corners, fitted 1 long and
8 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 78cm h x 122cm w x 61cm d £80-120

908 A 17th Century style Ipswich oak court cupboard, the upper section enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted
2 long drawers and 2 secret drawers above an undertier, raised on cup and cover supports 125cm h x 137cm
w x 54cm d £160-190

909 A set of 6 Edwardian inlaid mahogany Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs with upholstered drop in
seats, raised on square tapered supports - 2 carvers, 4 standard £80-120

There is an old break to the back of 1 of the carvers

910 A 1920's Georgian style mahogany wine table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 70cm h x 44cm
£40-60

911 A George IV mahogany D end dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on 8 turned supports, 70cm h x 122cm w, x
120cm l x 171 when extended £100-150

There are slight contact marks to the top
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912 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany brass banded writing slope with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer
15cm x 46cm x 25cm £40-60

The slope has been stored in damp conditions, the lock to the interior is part missing and the pen tray is
missing

913 A 19th Century Continental bleached mahogany card table raised on bobbin turned supports 76cm x 80cm x
40cm £50-75

There is a warp to the top

914 A Victorian rectangular inlaid rosewood and gilt mounted jardiniere complete with zinc liner, raised on cabriole
supports 82cm h x 66cm w x 41cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is some scratching to the top

915 An Anglo Indian carved mahogany Chippendale style tea table on cabriole ball and claw supports 72cm h x
76cm w x 37cm d £150-250

2 sections of timber have been let into the inner and the outer flat, there are some ring marks

916 A William IV mahogany show frame open arm chair upholstered in mushroom buttoned velvet, raised on
turned supports £60-80

The frame is bleached and loose

917 A Victorian carved walnut shield shaped 2 tier occasional table with quarter veneered and crossbanded top,
the apron heavily carved, 70cm x 44cm x 44cm £50-75

918 A 19th Century French carved oak bedside table of serpentine outline with pink veined marble top fitted 1 long
drawer above a cupboard, raised on cabriole supports 81cm h x 40cm w x 40cm d £60-80

Some sun bleaching

919 A Georgian rectangular mahogany dressing table mirror contained in a swing frame, the bow front base fitted 1
long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on turned ivory supports 58cm h x 54cm w x 21cm d £30-50

Some sun bleaching, veneers are lifting in places and a section of veneer is missing to the top right hand
corner of the mirror

920 A Regency rosewood D shaped card table raised on turned and fluted column with circular base and scroll feet
75cm h x 92cm w x 45cm d £160-190

Veneers are lifting to the top, light scratching in places, a section of veneer missing to the apron and to the
circular base and a carved section to one of the feet is missing

921 A Georgian inlaid mahogany and crossbanded commode, fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard with ivory
escutcheons, raised on splayed bracket feet 74cm h x 54cm w x 50cm d £40-60

Some satinwood stringing is missing to the edge

922 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table with crossbanded top raised on square
tapered supports ending in spade feet with X framed stretcher 70cm x 59cm x 42cm £40-60

There is a light bruise to the top

923 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut what-not Canterbury the upper section with pierced 3/4 gallery and quarter
veneered top, the base fitted a 3 section Canterbury and secret drawer raised on ceramic casters 90cm x
60cm x 39cm £100-150

The veneers to the top are blistering in places

924 A Georgian square mahogany 2 tier bedside table/wash stand with 3/4 gallery fitted 1 long drawer above
undertier, raised on square tapered supports 86cm h x 39cm w x 38cm d £40-60

A handle is missing to drawer

925 A pair of French style armchairs upholstered in "suede" material raised on turned supports £60-90

The frames on these chairs are both slightly loose
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926 A Victorian oval carved and inlaid Loo table with quarter veneered top raised on 4 turned columns 65cm h x
82cm l x 52cm w £60-80

There are some light scratches to the top

927 A Rococo style shaped mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 75cm x 61cm £40-60

928 An Edwardian inlaid hanging cabinet with raised shelf above a shaped mirror, the base fitted 4 short drawers
enclosed by 2 panelled doors and with presentation plaque "Presented to H W Rouse from his esteemed
friend George Salt, March 31st 1902" 60cm h x 54cm w x 16cm d £40-60

929 A Victorian carved oak Carolean style table fitted 2 drawers, raised on spiral turned supports with H framed
stretcher 70cm h x 114cm w x 65cm d £220-260

There is a split to the top and ring marks. The distance between the bottom of the desk and the floor is 53.5cm

930 A Victorian light oak table top collectors cabinet, the interior fitted 4 long drawers with brass counter sunk
handles, enclosed by a pair of panelled doors raised on bun feet 40cm h x 44cm w x 34cm d £60-80

Some pitting and contact marks to the top left hand and left hand door

931 A Georgian style mahogany tray top commode enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, raised on square tapered
supports 76cm h x 53cm w x 38cm d £50-75

There are 2 burn marks to the top which have  been covered, there are also 4 screws showing to each corners
of the top, the doors are slightly bowed

932 A Victorian walnut "apprentice" chest of 3 drawers raised on a platform base 26cm h x 25cm w x 12cm d
£40-60

Ink marks to the top

933 A 1930's Art Deco light oak dining suite comprising oak draw leaf dining table raised on 4 square supports
united by a shaped X framed stretcher together with 4 dining chairs the seats and backs upholstered in
mushroom coloured material 74cm h x 90cm x 96cm when closed x 157cm when extended £140-180

A section of veneer is missing to the base of the table and the chair frames are a little loose

934 A Queen Anne inlaid walnut chest fitted a secret drawer above 3 long drawers, raised on a later base with
cabriole supports 96cmm h x 94cm w x 56cm d £150-250

Some geometric mouldings are missing in places and a section of veneer missing to the side

935 A Chinese carved hardwood show frame revolving office chair with Grecian key decoration £50-75

936 A Victorian mahogany cylinder bureau, the upper section with 3/4 gallery, the fall revealing a well fitted interior
with pigeon holes and drawers, the pedestal fitted 6 drawers with tore handles 116cm h x 135cm w x 77cm d
£150-200

There are ink marks to the top, a 15cm section of moulding is missing to the right hand edge and a small
section of timber missing to the left hand edge

937 An Edwardian Art Nouveau circular mahogany 3 tier cake stand with baise panels to the centre 77cm x 32cm
w x 23cm diam. £30-50

There is an old repair to the top and some light scratches overall

938 A Georgian rectangular inlaid mahogany twin compartment tea caddy 15cm x 30cm x 15cm, the interior fitted
an associated mixing/sugar bowl £30-50

There is a slight warp to the top

939 A Queen Anne style rectangular plate wall mirror contained in an arch shaped walnut frame, the upper panel
with oil on board of a British sailing ship 80cm x 34cm £80-120

940 An 18th/19th Century Flemish carved black oak cabinet with moulded cornice and shelved interior, the base
fitted 1 long drawer raised on square supports 190cm h x 81cm w x 50cm d £220-280

A small section of timber is missing to the back right hand edge of the cornice
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941 A Globe Wernicke mahogany 2 tier bookcase enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors 71cm h x  84cm d x
24cm £80-120

There are scratches to the top

942 A Victorian carved rosewood show frame armchair upholstered in green material, the seat of serpentine outline
raised on cabriole supports £80-120

The frames are loose and there is some sun bleaching

943 A 19th Century elm stick and rail back kitchen carver chair with solid seat and box framed stretcher £50-80

There is a split to the left hand arm

944 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany and polished brass  revolving bookcase raised on outswept supports 
79cm h x 36cm w x 36cm £75-120

There are some contact marks to the top

945 A quartetto of Edwardian style rectangular interfitting coffee tables raised on turned supports 71cm h x 57cm w
x 36cm d £160-190

946 A 19th Century oval plate mirror in a decorative gilt frame with candle sconce to either side  57cm x 47cm
£50-75

947 A pair of Victorian amboyna and ebonised pier cabinets fitted shelves enclosed by arched plate panelled doors
and with gilt metal mounts, raised on bun feet 108cm x 80cm x 40cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There are splits to both tops, 1 has a ring mark, 1 has an escutcheon missing

948 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany sentry box wardrobe, the centre section fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled
door above a recess, 2 short and 3 long drawers, flanked by a pair of hanging compartments enclosed by
bevelled plate mirrored doors and raised on a platform base 213cm h x 188cm w x 56cm d £80-120

There is deterioration to the silvering on the mirrors and this wardrobe has been stored in damp conditions

949 A Georgian oval mahogany and brass banded wine cooler/cellarette raised on shaped supports 37cm h x
76cm w x 49cm d £160-190

There is a burn mark to the interior and the base has stabilizers to the base

950 A Victorian mahogany stick and tub back chair with upholstered seat raised on square tapered supports ending
in spade feet (1 spindle is f and r) £40-60

951 A Victorian rectangular mahogany open bookcase fitted adjustable shelves, raised on a platform base 134cm h
x 107cm w x 31cm d £60-90

952 A Victorian rectangular figured walnut and quarter veneered card table raised on turned supports with H
framed stretcher 75cm h x 94cm w x 47cm d £100-150

There are some scratches to the top and veneers are blistering

953 An Edwardian light oak desk with inset leather writing surface fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers 72cm h x
123cm w x 70cm d £80-120

Some marks overall, small sections of veneer missing to the sides and there is a split to the back of one of the
pedestals

954 A pair of Victorian Howard style armchairs upholstered in mushroom buttoned back material, raised on bun
feet 80cm h x 91cm w x 80cm d £160-190

9 buttons missing

955 A Queen Anne walnut chest on stand, the upper section fitted a secret drawer above 2 short drawers and 3
long graduated drawers, the base fitted a drawer flanked by 2 short drawers raised on cabriole supports
159cm h x 106cm w x 56cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

The handles are later replacements
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956 A circular Victorian inlaid rosewood occasional table raised on 4 cabriole supports with X framed stretcher and
circular undertier 70cm h x 89cm diam. £80-100

There are some light scratches and water damage to the top

957 A Victorian ebonised 3 tier hanging corner what-not raised on turned and fluted columns 65cm h x 38cm w x
26cm d £40-50

Some pitting in places

958 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut music Canterbury, the upper section with brass 3/4 gallery above recess with
mirrored back, the base fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors raised on bun supports 107cm h x
66cm w x 39cm d £270-320

A small section of timber has been let into the top, there are some light scratches and chips overall

959 An Edwardian scroll arm show frame sofa with blue upholstered seat and back and armchair with pierced
decoration £60-80

960 An 18th Century oval oak drop flap gateleg dining table raised on turned and block supports 70cm h x 132cm
w x 47cm when closed x 144cm when open £75-100

There is some pitting and ink marks to the top

961 A William IV mahogany Davenport with 3/4 gallery and sliding top the pedestal fitted an ink drawer and
brushing slide and 3 drawers, raised on turned supports with Bramah lock 84cm x 50cm x 55cm ( photo centre
pages ) £120-150

There is a scuff to the leather writing surface, a section of veneer is missing to the left hand pedestal as are the
escutcheons

962 An Edwardian inlaid and crossbanded mahogany writing table, the raised back with brass 3/4 gallery fitted 2
drawers above a leather writing surface, the base fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapered
supports 89cm x 106cm x 46cm £80-120

There are contact marks to the leather and a section of crossbanding is missing to the top

963 An Edwardian Sheraton Revival painted mahogany single cane bergere open arm chair with swag decoration
raised on square tapered supports £80-120

964 A 19th Century Continental oak farm house table fitted a frieze drawer, the top formed of 3 planks, raised on
chamfered supports 75cm h x 201cm l x 89cm w £280-340

965 An Edwardian oak and silver plated mounted smokers cabinet fitted 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of
recesses with 2 associated cut glass decanters, the base fitted a drawer complete with 3 glasses 37cm h x
39cm w x 23cm d £40-60

1 mirrored panel to the back is damaged

966 A Victorian arched plate hall mirror contained in a carved walnut frame, the base fitted a rectangular box
enclosed by a hinged lid 75cm x 35cm x 16cm £40-60

There is a hole to the apron and a split

967 A Regency style hardwood hall bench with raised back 81cm h x 190cm w x 59cm d £60-80

968 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut tray top Canterbury, the base fitted a 3 section Canterbury with secret drawer
to base raised on turned supports 91cm x 79cm x 41cm d £160-190

Some of the veneer to the top is bubbling.

969 A Victorian tub back nursing chair upholstered in yellow buttoned material £30-50

970 A Victorian figured walnut D shaped folding card table raised on a turned column and tripod base 73cm x 98cm
x 47cm £80-120

There is some damage to the veneer in places
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971 A William IV mahogany display cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a pair of gilt metal
hinged doors 77cm h x 125cm w x 37cm with Bramah locks £60-80

The cabinet is locked and there is no key

972 A Victorian mahogany secretaire, the upper section fitted a secretaire drawer the base fitted shelves enclosed
by a panelled door raised on a platform base 102cm h x 125cm w x 58cm d £50-75

The lock has been forced

973 An Edwardian carved mahogany tub back chair with pierced vase shaped slat back and upholstered seat,
raised on square tapered supports ending in spade feet united by an X framed stretcher £30-50

974 James Phillips of Bristol, a 1930's Georgian style beech framed single cane bergere suite, comprising a 3 seat
sofa and 2 matching armchairs with carved fretwork frieze, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports £200-300

1 ear missing from the leg of the sofa

975 A Georgian mahogany reading table with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer and with 2 brushing slides to the
sides, raised on square tapered supports 77cm h x 46cm w x 33cm d £60-80

There are ring marks to the top, 1 ivory handle is missing

976 An 18th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door
76cm x 38cm x 24cm £40-60

977 A 17th/18th Century oak hanging cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves 2 short and 1 long
drawer enclosed by a panelled door 75cm x 55cm x 29cm £80-120

978 A Victorian pine ebonised collectors chest fitted 6 drawers with tore handles, on a platform bse 41cm x 38cm x
22cm £60-80

Some light contact marks

979 An 18th Century oak settle of panelled construction raised on square tapered supports 106cm h x 187cm w x
68cm d, complete with cushion seat ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is a plywood panel to the base

980 A Victorian mahogany and brass banded writing slope 11cm x 33cm x 25cm £30-50

There are light marks to the top and 1 brass corner piece is missing

981 A Victorian oak table top collectors of 3 drawers, raised on bracket feet 40cm x 56cm x 31cm £60-80

There are water stains to the top

982 An Edwardian Art Nouveau style ebonised slatted wooden campaign armchair £40-60

983 A Georgian bleached mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 80cm h x 109cm w
x 53cm d £80-100

Some sun bleaching and ring marks to the top

984 A mahogany window seat with upholstered seat, raised on outswept supports 59cm x 120cm x 36cm £70-90

There is some staining to the leather top

985 An Italian bevelled plate mirror contained in a gilt carved wood frame 89cm x 52cm £50-75

986 A 19th Century French figured mahogany cabinet of serpentine outline fitted a drawer above a cupboard raised
on cabriole supports 85cm h x 80cm w x 38cm d £80-120

987 A Georgian inlaid mahogany secretaire chest, fitted a secretaire drawer above 3 long drawers raised on
splayed feet 113cm h x 133cm w x 57cm d £100-150

There are slight scratches to the top and the secretaire drawer is warped

988 A set of 8 Hepplewhite style camel back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on square tapered
supports with H framed stretcher £80-140

There is some sun bleaching to the chairs
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989 A Rococo style arched plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 80cm x 102cm £50-75

There are some marks to the frame

990 A set of 4 Victorian rosewood show frame dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs raised on cabriole
supports (1 ceramic caster is missing) £60-80

992 A set of 8 Chippendale style slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats raised on cabriole, ball and
claw supports £180-240

The frames are loose

993 An 18th/19th Century Continental oak double corner cabinet the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted
shelves enclosed by arched panelled doors the base enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet
225cm h x 103cm w £100-150

995 A Victorian tub back nursing chair upholstered in rose pink velvet, raised on cabriole supports £40-60

996 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in green material, raised on shaped supports £50-75

997 An Edwardian Georgian style turned mahogany torchere with pie crust top, raised on a turned column and
tripod base 104cm x 30cm £30-40

Some light scratching to the top

998 A Georgian mahogany bow front corner wash stand with raised back, fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled
doors and having 1 long drawer to the base flanked by 2 dummy drawers 109cm h x 65cm w x 48cm d £40-60

There are splits to the doors

999 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice the interior fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior
above 3 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 196cm h x 69cm w x 40cm d £50-75

Veneers are lifting slightly to the top and escutcheons are missing from all but one keyhole

1000 A Georgian circular mahogany tea table raised on a turned column and tripod base 70cm h x 71cm diam.
£40-50

There is a split to the top and old repair to the leg

1001 A Georgian inlaid mahogany side table fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports 75cm x 91cm x 52cm
£60-80

There are ring marks to the top

1002 A Georgian style bleached mahogany D end extending dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on a turned
column and tripod base with brass caps and casters 73cm h x 159cm w x 110cm l  x 257cm l when extended
£80-120

Some sun bleaching, contact marks and scratches to the top

1003 A Regency style oval plate wall mirror contained in a gilt painted metal carved wood frame with sconces to the
sides 94cm x 29cm £60-80

1004 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a Rococo style gilt plaster frame 58cm x 45cm £30-50

1005 A 1930's mahogany compactum wardrobe enclosed by panelled doors and raised on a platform base 168cm h
x 127cm w x 54cm d £100-150

1006 A pair of decorative torcheres topped with square blue veined marble tops on metal columns with painted
decoration on gilt metal bases 113cm h x 42cm x 42cm £500-600
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